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T-2

186,100

T+

45,800

T-#= 134,000

T+

22,900

T

105,900

26,400

12,200

450X1000X32

T-14

220,100

T-2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

73,700

T-2 164,100

T-2

T-2

127,500

29,900

14,500

450X1000X38

T-20

259,700

T-14

204,700

T-14 196,000

T-6

71,700

T-6

148,500

31,700

15,500

50

450

500x1000X20

5

163,400

5

137,300

T-# 125,900

5

14,500

5

97,100

26,100

11,300

500X 1000X25

T-2

202,300

T4

158,300

T-#= |147,800

T4

33,000

5

115,000

27,200

12,200

500X 1000X32

T-6

239,800

T-2

187,700

T-2 [174100

T-2

59,600

T-2

138,400

30,600

14,500

500X 1000X 38

T-14

282,700

T-14

221,400

T-2 ]203,800

T-2

1
1
1
1
1
147,100
1
1
1
1
1

86,300

T-2

160,900

32,500

15,500
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BE
WEEAIL—F > N—54F O—Lv b &
I'lI:II:l % < 3 %Eﬁﬁ ==z +A MLEE a
—— g | TE(mm) €v F (mm) i |7
"5 Y EXEEXBE|HEE| 15 |WHE| 20 |WEE| 22 |WEE| 25 |@EE| 30 (1m%)
15 [ 100 [150%X1000X20| T-20 | 54,000| T-20 | 46,300 T-20 | 42,800 T-20 | 37,400 T-20 | 28,800{ 22,100 [ 11,300 g
20 | 150 200X1000%20] T-20 | 65,600{ T-20 | 53,600| T-14 | 48,100{ T-14 | 46,500| T-6 | 39,100( 22,700 | 11,300 3:
200X 1000X25( T-20 | 83,700 T-20 | 64,000 T-20 | 63,000{ T-20 | 57,400| T-20 | 48,200f 23,400 | 12,200 2
250X1000X20( T-14 | 83,800| T-2 | 69,700f T-2 | 61,900{ T-2 | 58,600| T-2 | 47,000{ 22,900 11,300
25 1200 250X 1000X25( T-20 {105,300 T-14 | 85,100 T-14 | 78,300{ T-6 | 72,200| T-2 | 63,100f 24,000 [ 12,200
250X 1000%32( T-20 {131,000 T-20 |101,500| T-20 | 93,900 T-20 | 87,000| T-20 | 76,100{ 27,000 [ 14,500 T\’gjz/\
250X 1000%38 [ T-20 {156,200 T-20 {120,800/ T-20 {106,900 T-20 |101,400| T-20 | 88,300 28,600 [ 15,500 /7/;5}7[/
300X1000%20| T-2 | 96,300/ T-2 | 80,200| T-2 | 71,300 T-2 | 69,300| T-#= | 58,100f 23,800 | 11,300 A
30 | 250 300X 1000X25] T-14 {123,300{ T-2 | 94,600| T-2 | 89,900{ T-2 | 80,500| T-2 | 71,600f 24,600 | 12,200
300X 1000X32 T-20 {147,000 T-20 |116,800| T-20 {107,000{ T-14 | 99,300| T-14 | 87,000{ 27,800 | 14,500 ey
DH-R 300X 100038 T-20 {173,700 T-20 |137,700| T-20 {127,100 T-20 |116,800| T-20 {101,400{ 29,300 [ 15,500 I{ll/
350X1000%20( T-2 [115,000] T-5= | 95900| T-4= | 88,000| T-#= | 80,100 T-#= | 68,000( 24,400 [ 11,300 hF
35 | 300 350X 1000%25| T-2 [146,300] T-2 [115300| T-2 |106,000] T-2 | 97,700| T-#= | 84,500 25,300 [ 12,200 /|\§‘
350X 1000%32( T-20 [174,100| T-14 |137,900| T-14 {128,300 T-14 |{117,300| T-2 {102,200 28,500 [ 14,500 &
350X 1000X38] T-20 {204,700 T-20 |163,000{ T-20 |153,400{ T-14 {136,500 T-14 |118,600( 30,100 | 15,500
400%X1000%20| T-2 {127,500 T-#> |106,700| T-#= [101,300| T-4= | 92,400 T-4= | 78,900] 24,900 | 11,300 N
40 | 350 400X 1000X25| T-2 {160,900| T-2 |128,000| T-# [117,800| T-#= 106,900 T-4= | 93,600] 25,900 | 12,200 ;EI,
400X 1000X32| T-14 |193,800| T-14 |153,100] T-6 {143,900{ T-2 |129,800| T-2 [112,900{ 29,200 [ 14,500 /|
400X 1000X38| T-20 |228,700| T-14 {180,200 T-14 {171,600 T-14 |153,600| T-6 [131,500{ 30,900 [ 15,500
450%1000%20| T-4= {152,900 T-2= |132,900| T-# [124,100| T-2= 109,700 T-4= | 88,000] 25,500 | 11,300 —
45 | 200 450X 1000%25| T-2 {186,100 T-2= |145,800| T-# [134,000| T-2= 122,900 T-4* |105,900] 26,400 | 12,200 a
450X 1000X32| T-14 |220,100| T-2 |173,700| T-2 |164,100{ T-2 |147,100| T-2 |127,500] 29,900 [ 14,500 %
450X 1000X38| T-20 |259,700| T-14 (204,700 T-14 {196,000 T-6 |171,700| T-6 [127,100{ 31,700 [ 15,500 ’f%gz_lf
500X 1000%20 | T-#= 163,400 T-4= [137,300| T-%= |125,900| T-# |114,500| T-#= | 97,100 26,100 [ 11,300
50 | 450 500X 1000%25| T-2 [202,300| T-4= |158,300| T-4= |147,800| T-#= |133,000| T-#= |115,000{ 27,200 [ 12,200 _—
500X 1000%32( T-6 [239,800| T-2 |187,700f T-2 |[174,100{ T-2 [159,600| T-2 |138,400f 30,600 14,500 &
500X 1000%38 | T-14 [282,700| T-14 |221,400f T-2 {203,800{ T-2 |186,300| T-2 |160,900f 32,500 [ 15,500 %EL/
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BRI FEER

BERIL—F>7

IN—=247F

]
==}

£

#F

=
=2

AR

7% (mm)

EE(M

£y F (mm)

BXREXEE

M#EE

15

[RzES

20

MEE| 22

[zES

25

HAE

30

2R
TE A

RHER
e

(1Im%)

DHB

15

100

150X995X20

T-20

68,000

T-20

60,300

T-20 | 56,800

T-20

51,400

T-20

42,800

26,700

15,500

20

150

200X995X20

T-20

76,700

T-20

64,800

T-14 | 60,200

T-14

57,900

T-6

50,300

27400

15,500

200X995X25

T-20

94,900

T-20

78,000

T-20 | 77,000

T-20

68,800

T-20

59,400

29,300

16,800

25

200

250X995X20

T-14

95,000

T-2

81,000

T-2 | 73300

T-2

69,900

T-2

56,800

28,200

15,500

250X995X25

T-20

116,300

T-14

96,300

T-14 | 89,500

T-6

83,400

T-2

74,300

30,100

16,800

250X995X32

T-20

145,000

T-20

115,400

T-20 {105,300

T-20

98,200

T-20

87,300

32,900

19,400

250X995X38

T-20

170,200

T-20

134,800

T-20 {119,700

T-20

112,500

T-20

99,600

35,400

21,500

30

250

300X995X20

T-2

107,600

T-2

91,400

T-2 | 82600

T-2

80,500

%

72,100

29,000

15,500

300X995X25

T-14

134,600

T-2

05,800

T-2 101,200

T-2

91,600

T-2

82,800

30,900

16,800

300X995X32

T-20

158,100

T-20

27,900

T-20 {118,400

T-14

110,700

T-14

98,200

33,900

19,400

300X995X38

T-20

185,000

T-20

49,900

T-20 138,300

T-20

127,900

T-20

112,500

36,500

21,500

35

300

350X995X20

T-2

126,200

5

08,200

T-#= (102,000

5

94,200

%

82,100

29,700

15,500

350X995X25

T-2

157,400

T-2

26,400

T-2 117,300

T-2

08,900

T

95,700

31,800

16,800

350X995X32

T-20

185,200

T-14

50,600

T-14 142,300

T-14

28,500

T-2

113,300

34,800

19,400

350X995X38

T-20

215,700

T-20

77,000

T-20 |167,400

T-14

49,200

T-14

129,800

37,600

21,500

40

350

400X 995X 20

T-2

138,700

=

T-# |115400

T-%

06,400

5

92,900

30,500

15,500

400X 995X 25

T-2

172,200

T-2

39,300

T-# (129,100

5

18,300

5

104,600

32,600

16,800

400X995X32

T-14

204,900

T-14

65,300

T-6 [157,900

T-2

41,000

T-2

124,000

35900

19,400

400X 995X 38

T-20

239,800

T-14

94,200

T-14 1185600

T-14

67,600

T-6

142,600

38,700

21,500

45

400

450X995%20

%

166,900

%

46,900

T-#= |138,100

%

T4

102,000

31,200

15,500

450X995X25

T-2

197,100

5

57,100

T-#> (145,200

5

34,000

T

117,200

33,400

16,800

450X 995X 32

T-14

231,300

T-2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
120,400
1
1
1
1
1
1

85,000

T-2 178,100

58,300

138,700

36,700

19,400

450X 995X 38

T-20

270,800

T-14

218,700

T-14 210,000

T-6

82,500

T-6

159,600

39,700

21,500

50

450

500X995X20

5

177,400

5

151,300

T-# 139,900

5

28,500

5

111,200

32,000

15,500

500X995X25

T-2

213,300

T4

169,400

T-# 161,800

T4

46,900

5

126,200

34,300

16,800

500X995X32

T-6

251,100

T-2

199,000

T-2 |185,200

T-2

70,700

T-2

149,600

37,700

19,400

500X995X38

T-14

293,900

T-14

232,700

T-2 (214,900

T-2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
123,800
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

97,600

T-2

172,200

40,900

21,500
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HE
. e e PR . X
BALNEES BEERSL—F Y IN—&4F O—Lv hE >
I'lI:II:l % < 3 %Eﬁﬁ ==z +A MLEE a
—— g | TE(mm) €v F (mm) i |7
"5 Y EXESXB|WEE] 15 |WEE| 20 |WaE| 22 |WaE| 25 |WEE| 30 (1m%)
15 [ 100 [150X995X 20| T-20 | 68,000] T-20 | 60,300 T-20 | 56,800{ T-20 | 51,400 T-20 | 42,800 26,700 [ 15,500 g
20 1150 200X995X 20| T-20 | 76,700| T-20 | 64,800| T-14 | 60,200{ T-14 | 57,900| T-6 | 50,300] 27,400 [ 15,500 3:
200X995X25( T-20 | 94,900| T-20 | 78,000{ T-20 | 77,000{ T-20 | 68,800 T-20 | 59,400{ 29,300 [ 16,800 2
250X995X20[ T-14 | 95,000{ T-2 | 81,000{ T-2 | 73,300{ T-2 | 69,900| T-2 | 59,800 28,200 [ 15,500
25 1200 250X 995X 25( T-20 116,300 T-14 | 96,300 T-14 | 89,500| T-6 | 83,400| T-2 | 74,300{ 30,100 [ 16,800
250X995X32| T-20 |145,000{ T-20 |115,400| T-20 {105,300 T-20 | 98,200 T-20 | 87,300{ 32,900 [ 19,400 T\’gjz/\
250X 995X 38| T-20 |170,200{ T-20 |134,800| T-20 {119,700 T-20 |112,500| T-20 | 99,600{ 35,400 [ 21,500 /7/;5}7[/
300X995X20]| T-2 {107,600 T-2 | 91,400 T-2 | 82,600| T-2 | 80,500 T-4= | 72,100] 29,000 [ 15,500 A
30 | 250 300X995X 25| T-14 |134,600| T-2 |105800| T-2 |101,200{ T-2 | 91,600 T-2 | 82,800] 30,900 [ 16,800
300X995X32| T-20 |158,100| T-20 [127,900| T-20 {118,400 T-14 |110,700| T-14 | 98,200{ 33,900 [ 19,400 ey
DHB-R 300X 995X 38| T-20 |185,000{ T-20 |149,900| T-20 {138,300 T-20 |127,900| T-20 [112,500{ 36,500 [ 21,500 I{ll/
350%X995X20| T-2 {126,200 T-#> |108,200| T-# [102,000| T-2= | 94,200 T-4= | 82,100] 29,700 | 15,500 hF
35 | 300 350%995X 25| T-2 [157,400| T-2 |126400/ T-2 (117,300 T-2 [108,900| T-4= | 95,700] 31,800 | 16,800 /|\§‘
350X995X32| T-20 |185,200| T-14 |150,600| T-14 {142,300 T-14 |128,500| T-2 [113,300{ 34,800 [ 19,400 &
350X995X 38| T-20 |215,700| T-20 |177,000| T-20 |167,400{ T-14 |149,200| T-14 |129,800] 37,600 [ 21,500
400%995%20| T-2 |138,700| T-#= |120,400| T-#= |115,400| T-4> |106,400| T-# | 92,900] 30,500 | 15,500 N
40 | 350 400%X995X25| T-2 (172,200 T-2 {139,300| T-#= |129,100| T-4> |118,300| T-*> |104,600] 32,600 | 16,800 ;EI,
400X 995X 32| T-14 |204,900| T-14 [165,300{ T-6 |157,900 T-2 [141,000] T-2 |124,000] 35900 | 19,400 /|
400X 995X 38| T-20 (239,800 T-14 {194,200 T-14 |185,600| T-14 [167,600| T-6 |142,600] 38,700 21,500
450X 995X 20| T-4= |166,900| T-#= |146,900| T-#2= |115,900| T-4= |123,800| T-#> [102,000] 31,200 | 15,500 —
45 | 200 450%995X 25| T-2 [197,100| T-# |157,100| T-4= |145,200| T-4= |134,000| T-# |117,200] 33,400 | 16,800 a
450X995X32( T-14 [231,300f T-2 |185,500f T-2 (178,100| T-2 |158,300f T-2 |138,700] 36,700 | 19,400 %
450X 995X 38| T-20 (270,800 T-14 {218,700 T-14 |210,000) T-6 [182,900| T-6 |159,600] 39,700 21,500 ’f%gz_lf
500X 995X 20| T-4= 177,400 T-#= |151,300| T-# [139,900| T-#= |128,500| T-4= |111,200] 32,000 | 15,500
50 | 450 500%X995X25( T-2 [213,300| T-%= |169400| T-#= [161,800| T-2= |146,900| T-4= |126,200] 34,300 | 16,800 _—
500X995X32| T-6 |251,100| T-2 |199,000{ T-2 {185200{ T-2 |170,700| T-2 [149,600{ 37,700 [ 19,400 &
500X 995X38| T-14 |293,900| T-14 |232,700| T-2 {214,900| T-2 |197,600| T-2 [172,200{ 40,900 [ 21,500 %EL/
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BUFBIL—F 2T \—

IN—=247F

=]
=]=]

&

¥

=
=2

AR

7% (mm)

EEf

£y F (mm)

EXREXEE

[[REGES

15

20

MEE| 22

[[RGES

25

[[RGES

30

DHU

12

120

110X1000X 20

T-14

59,300

47,900

T-14 | 45,700

T-14

43,000

T-14

36,300

15

150

140X1000X20

T-14

62,400

50,400

T-14 | 49,700

T-14

48,200

T-14

42,400

140X 1000X 25

T-14

69,700

56,400

T-14 | 53,600

T-14

52,600

T-14

44,200

18

180

170X1000X 20

T-14

69,300

57,800

T-14 | 57,200

T-14

53,100

T-6

46,400

170X1000X 25

T-14

77,900

64,700

T-14 | 64,200

T-14

59,600

T-14

48,800

24

240

230X1000X20

T-14

91,000

75,100

T-2 | 74,500

T-2

69,300

T-2

56,300

230X 1000X25

T-14

105,600

85,600

T-14 | 85,100

T-6

78,800

T-2

63,700

230X1000X32

T-14

132,300

106,900

T-14 | 99,300

T-14

91,400

T-14

78,600

30

300

290X1000X20

T-2

107,000

88,200

T-2 | 85,100

T-2

78,800

%

63,700

290X 1000X25

T-14

126,200

101,400

T-2 | 97,700

T-2

87,300

T-2

74,400

230X1000X32

T-14

155,400

124,000

T-14 116,300

T-14

106,700

T-14

91,000

36

360

350100020

T-2

130,900

105,900

T-2 103,300

T-2

90,100

%

76,500

350X 1000X25

T-14

148,700

119,200

T-2 118,600

T-2

98,200

T-2

86,700

350X 1000X32

T-14

190,400

149,600

T-14 140,800

T-6

127,200

T-2

107,800

350X 100038

T-14

226,300

174,600

T-14 171,800

T-14

145,900

T-14

118,900

BUFEIL—F T\~

IN—=%247 O—Lv &

]
an

&

L an
T =

AR

3% (mm)

ETEA

£y F (mm)

EXREXEE

[[REGES

15

[REEES

20

MEE| 22

25

[[REGES

30

DHU-R

12

120

110X1000X20

T-14

59,300

T-14

47,900

T-14 | 45,700

43,000

T-14

36,300

15

150

140X1000X20

T-14

62,400

T-14

50,400

T-14 | 49,700

48,200

T-14

42,400

140X1000X 25

T-14

69,700

T-14

56,400

T-14 | 53,600

52,600

T-14

44,200

18

180

170X1000X 20

T-14

69,300

T-14

57,800

T-14 | 57,200

53,100

T-6

46,400

170X1000X 25

T-14

77,900

T-14

64,700

T-14 | 64,200

59,600

T-14

48,800

24

240

230X1000X20

T-14

91,000

T-2

75,100

T-2 | 74,500

69,300

T-2

56,300

230X 1000X25

T-14

105,600

T-14

85,600

T-14 | 85,100

78,800

63,700

230X1000X32

T-14

132,300

T-14

106,900

T-14 | 99,300

91,400

T-14

78,600

30

300

290X 1000X20

T-2

107,000

88,200

T-2 | 85,100

78,800

T-%

63,700

290X 1000X25

T-14

126,200

T-2

101,400

T-2 | 97,700

87,300

T-2

74,400

230X1000X32

T-14

155,400

T-14

124,000

T-14 116,300

106,700

T-14

91,000

36

350

350100020

T-2

130,900

T-2

105,900

T-2 103,300

90,100

%5

76,500

350X 1000X25

T-14

148,700

T-2

119,200

T-2 118,600

98,200

T-2

86,700

350X 1000X32

T-14

190,400

T-14

155,800

T-14 141,300

127,800

T-2

107,800

350X 1000%38

T-14

226,300

T-14

174,600

T-14 171,800

T-14

145,900

T-14

118,900
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Wo>v ~—

FIERIL—FT

]
=]=}

&

F 5

FIN

3% (mm)

=i

£y F (mm)

=R
TE

BXREXEE

[BLGES

13

[FEGED

15

[PEGES

20

[FEES

25

[DLGES

30

MBN% 17

DFM

25

(200

250X250X20

T-14

36,200

T-14

31,500

T-2

25,200

T-2

20,900

T-2

19,100

12,100

250X250X25

T-20

41,000

T-20

35,600

T-14

27,900

T-14

23,700

T-6

22,300

3,100

250X250X32

T-20

49,500

T-20

43,200

T-20

34,400

T-20

27,900

T-20

26,300

4,300

250X250X38

1-20

55,600

T-20

49,200

T-20

39,100

T-20

32,300

T-20

27,900

5500

30

1250

300X300X20

T-6

41,600

T-2

34,200

T-2

27,800

T-2

23,700

%

20,600

4,600

300X300X25

T-14

49,100

T-14

41,800

T-6

33,700

T-2

27,000

T-2

24,000

5800

300X300X32

T-20

58,600

T-20

49,900

T-20

39,800

T-14

34,100

T-14

27,900

6,800

300X300X38

T-20

78,000

T-20

65,100

T-20

51,600

T-20

44,200

T-14

37,800

8,400

35

(1300

350X350X20

T-2

56,700

T-2

47,000

5

37,600

=

32,300

=

27,800

6,800

350X350X25

T-14

67,200

T-6

55,900

T-2

44,600

T-2

38,000

33,000

8,400

350X350X32

T-20

83,100

T-20

71,000

T-14

54,900

T-6

46,500

T-2

40,300

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

9,400

350X350X38

T-20

96,000

T-20

79,900

T-20

63,900

T-14

54,700

T-14

47,000

21,200

350X350X50

T-20

133,400

T-20

115,000

T-20

89,300

T-20

73,400

T-20

64,300

23,300

40

1350

400X 400X 20

T-2

73,300

T-2

61,100

%

48,500

%

41,400

%

35,300

19,100

400X 400X 25

T-2

85,900

T-2

73,400

T-2

56,300

=

49,200

5

41,800

20,800

400X 400X32

T-14

104,500

T-14

88,000

T-6

69,400

58,600

50,900

22,300

400X 400Xx 38

T-20

122,800

T-20

103,300

T-14

89,300

T-14

65,900

T-2

55/400

23,900

400X 400X 50

T-20

167,000

T-20

144,000

T-20

111,200

T-20

92,100

T-20

79,000

26,700

45

1400

450X 450X 20

T-2

93,700

5

77,100

T

61,100

5

51,800

%

44,600

21,700

450X 450X 25

T-2

111,500

T-2

92,700

T-2

72,600

%

61,300

%

53,000

23,100

450X 450X 32

T-14

133,200

T-14

109,800

T-2

86,700

T-2

73,500

T-2

63,700

24,800

450X 450X 38

T-20

155,300

T-14

129,500

T-14

101,500

T-2

84,500

T-2

74,000

27,000

450X 450X 50

T-20

200,200

T-20

168,200

T-20

132,600

T-20

111,800

T-14

90,600

29,800

50

[ 1450

500X500X20

5

114,200

5

93,600

5

73,600

5

62,400

5

54,700

23,900

500X 500X 25

T-2

137,000

T-2

112,900

5

88,800

5

74,500

%

64,400

25,500

500X500%32

T-6

163,600

T-2

133,900

T-2

105,800

T-2

89,200

%

77,700

27,800

500X500X38

T-14

191,700

T-14

158,100

T-6

124,000

T-2

104,400

T-2

89,500

29,800

500X500X50

T-20

247,300

T-20

205,700

T-20

163,000

T-14

136,800

T-14

111,800

33,000

55

(1500

550X550X20

=

130,200

5

108,700

5

84,600

%5

68,200

=

59,800

30,900

550X 550X25

T-2

161,300

T-2

134,600

5

04,200

5

83,700

5

74,400

32,500

550X550X32

203,800

170,100

31,800

106,400

T+

93,800

34,900

550X550X38

T-14

239,300

T-14

199,500

T-2

54,900

T-2

125,300

T-2

109,900

37,200

550X 550X50

T-20

308,000

T-20

256,500

T-14

T-14

160,800

141,500

41,500

60

(1550

600X600X20

%

154,100

5

127,300

%

01,200

%

80,400

%

68,500

32,100

600X 600X25

190,600

=

157,900

5

24,700

5

99,300

T-%

84,800

34,400

__,,3
2
=N T 7,

"

HRgONa

-
_<

TN

600X600X32

T-2

241,200

T-2

199,500

T-2

57,900

5

125,400

=

107,000

36,400

600X 600X38

T-14

283,300

234,600

1
1
1
199,100
1
1
1
1

85,200

147,500

125,600

39,500

600X 600X 50

T-20

364,100

T-20

301,100

T-14

238,600

T-6

189,300

T-2

161,500

44,200

65

L1600

650X650X20

5

180,100

%

148,100

T

115,800

5

96,800

%

80,500

33,800

650X650X25

5

222,500

5

183,000

T

143,000

5

119,800

%

99,700

36,000

650X650X32

T-2

281,500

T-2

231,600

T-2

181,000

5

151,100

5

126,200

38,500

650X650X38

T-6

330,400

T-2

271,700

T-2

212,700

T-2

177,200

5

148,100

41,300

650X650X50

T-20

425,300

T-20

349,400

T-14

273,500

T-2

228,100

T-2

190,400

46,800
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13

[DEGES

15

[BLGE

20

[FEGES

25

[DEGES
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MBNZ A7

DFM-R

25

(1200

250X250X20

T-14

53,400

T-14

47,000

T-2

37,700

T-2

31,500

T-2

27,800

12,100

250X250X25

T-20

61,800

T-20

53,600

T-14

43,500

T-14

35400

T-6

33,100

13,100

250X250X32

T-20

75,200

T-20

64,700

T-20

51,800

T-20

42,500

T-20

39,100

14,300

250X250%X38

T-20

83,700

T-20

73,400

T-20

58,600

T-20

48,500

T-20

44,400

15,500

30

(1250

300X300X20

T-6

59,200

T-2

50,300

T-2

40,000

T-2

34,200

%

27,800

14,600

300X300X25

T-14

67,500

T-14

56,300

T-6

44,800

T-2

39,600

T-2

33,700

15,800

300X300%32

T-20

82,600

T-20

68,300

T-20

55,400

T-14

47,400

T-14

40,000

16,800

300X300%38

T-20

95,500

T-20

81,300

T-20

62,400

T-20

53,600

T-14

46,100

18,400

35

(1300

350X350X20

T-2

84,900

T-2

69,900

5

55,800

5

48,100

5

41,600

16,800

350X350X25

T-14

94,700

T-6

76,500

T-2

64,900

T-2

52,600

T-2

47,100

18,400

350X350X32

T-20

14,600

T-20

95,000

T-14

76,100

T-6

64,900

T-2

55,700

19,400

350X350%38

T-20

28,600

T-20

108,100

T-20

86,700

T-14

71,000

T-14

61,100

21,200

350X350X50

T-20

64,000

T-20

140,400

T-20

109,800

T-20

89,300

T-20

79,100

23,300

40

(1350

400x400X20

T-2

T-2

90,600

5

69,900

%

59,300

%

50,400

19,100

400X 400X 25

T-2

20,500

T-2

104,000

T-2

82,300

5

67,100

=

55,800

20,800

400X400X32

T-14

46,000

T-14

124,600

T-6

96,300

81,700

70,200

22,300

400X400X38

T-20

1
1
1
105,600
1
1
1

60,800

T-20

139,800

T-14

108,600

T-14

84,900

T-2

77,200

23,900

400X400X50

T-20

205,800

T-20

178,800

T-20

134,900

T-20

111,800

T-20

99,300

26,700

45

(1400

450X450X20

T-2

126,900

%5

99,600

5

86,700

5

74,300

%

56,300

21,700

450X450X 25

T-2

144,800

T-2

114,100

T-2

98,300

5

83,700

T

65,700

23,100

450X450X32

T-14

174,200

T-14

145,200

T-2

115,500

T-2

99,600

T-2

77,700

24,800

450X450X38

T-20

199,700

T-14

171,700

T-14

131,900

T-2

111,300

T-2

88,800

27,000

450X 450X 50

T-20

248,600

T-20

209,400

T-20

163,500

T-20

141,500

T-14

110,400

29,800

50

(1450

500X500X20

5

165,400

5

139,300

5

110,700

5

91,300

5

71,300

23,900

500X 500X 25

T-2

179,300

T-2

146,300

5

120,000

5

96,700

5

82,800

25,500

500X 500X 32

T-6

220,800

T-2

177,700

T-2

145,400

T-2

124,900

%

100,500

27,800

500X 500X 38

T-14

246,800

T-14

205,300

T-6

161,900

T-2

138,600

T-2

109,500

29,800

500X 50050

T-20

310,200

T-20

257,700

T-20

203,800

T-14

172,700

T-14

139,400

33,000

55

(1500

550X550X20

5

184,800

5

154,400

=

119,800

5

96,700

5

85,100

30,900

550X 550X 25

T-2

214,800

T-2

179,500

5

139,200

%

11,700

5

98,800

32,500

550X550%32

271,900

226,400

176,300

5

125,200

34,900

550X 550X 38

T-14

319,300

T-14

266,100

T-2

206,300

T-2

1
142,300
166,800

T-2

146,500

37,200

550X 550%50

T-20

411,200

T-20

342,400

T-14

265,800

T-14

214,300

188,800

41,500

60

(1550

600X600X20

5

205,900

%

170,100

5

134,800

5

106,800

%

91,400

32,100

600X600X25

254,500

5

210,500

=

166,000

=

132,000

5

113,000

34,400

600X600X32

T-2

322,000

T-2

266,100

T-2

210,700

5

167,500

5

142,600

36,400

600X600X38

T-14

378,200

312,700

247,500

196,500

168,100

39,500

600X600X50

T-20

486,500

T-20

401,800

T-14

318,300

T-6

252,500

T-2

214,900

44,200

65

(1600

650X650X20

%

240,200

%5

197,700

5

154,800

%

128,700

%

107,800

33,800

650X650X25

5

297,100

%

244,000

%

190,900

5

159,400

%

132,600

36,000

650X650%32

T-2

376,100

T-2

309,100

T-2

241,800

T4

202,000

5

168,200

38,500

650X650X38

T-6

441,500

T-2

363,100

T-2

284,200

T-2

236,800

5

197,700

41,300

650X650X50

T-20

567,600

T-20

466,200

T-14

364,900

T-2

304,500

T-2

254,100

46,800
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METBRIL—F VY N—5AT %

. : e =
e € F (mm) g —
75 FO EXESXBE | HEE| 15 |WEE| 20 |fEE| 25 |WEE| 30 |MBNG(7

250x250%15| T-6 | 26800] T-2 | 21,600 T-2 | 18600 T-2 | 16800 11,700 | 4
250x250x20| T-20 | 29,800] T-14 | 23,900 T-6 | 19900 T-2 | 18400] 12,000 | 2
25 |01200[250%250% 25| T-20 | 34,200 T-20 | 26,800 T-14 | 22,400 T-14 | 20,900| 13,100 | =
250X250x32| T-20 | 40,900] T-20 | 33,000] T-20 | 26,800] T-20 | 25,100| 14,300
250X250x38| T-20 | 46,400] T-20 | 37,300 T-20 | 30,600] T-20 | 26,800| 15,500
300X300X15] T2 | 29,000] T2 | 23,2000 T-% | 20,000 T-% | 18,200] 14,000 | s
300%300x20| T-14 | 32300] T2 | 26,300 T-2 | 22,400 T-2 | 19,700 14600 | &Y%
30 |01250[300%300%25| T-20 | 39,800 T-14 | 31,700] T-6 | 26,900 T-2 | 23,000 15800 | * -
300%300%32| T-20 | 47,100 T-20 | 37,700 T-20 | 32,200 T-20 | 26,800| 16,800
300x300x38] T-20 | 61,000 T-20 | 48,800 T-20 | 41,800 T-20 | 36,000] 18400 | _,
350x350X 15[ 12| 37,600] T% | 31,600 T-% | 26700 T-% | 23,000 16200 | vt
350x350x20| T-2 | 44400] T-2 | 35400 T-2 | 30600 T-% | 26,700] 16800 | »7
35 |1300[350x350%x25| T-14 | 53,500] T-2 | 42,500 T2 | 36300 T-2 | 31,000 18400 | '\
350%350%32| T-20 | 67,000 T-20 | 52,000 T-20 | 44,200 T-14 | 38,600| 19,400 &
350%350%38| T-20 | 75,800 T-20 | 60,400 T-20 | 51,600, T-20 | 44,400| 21,200
400x400x15| T | 47,100 T | 38900 7% | 32,2000 T | 27600 18400 | , _
400x400x20| T-2 | 57,800 T4 | 45700, T#% | 39,100 T-% | 33300] 19,100 | @
40 |T1350({400%400x25| T-6 | 69,400] T-2 | 53600 T-2 | 46,400 T2 | 39,800 20800 |
200x400x32| T-20 | 83,300] T-20 | 65,700 T-14 | 55800 T-6 | 48,500 22,300
DHM 200x400x38| T-20 | 97,800] T-20 | 85,100] T-20 | 62,500 T-14 | 52,300| 23,900 | ——
450X450X15| T5 | 60,000 T5 | 49000 T5 | 40900 T5 | 34700] 20,700 |
450x450x20] T-2_| 73300] T4 | 57,800] -5 | 49200 T4 | 42500 21,700 | &
45 |D400[450x450x25| T-2 | 88,100] T-2 | 69,300] T-2 | 58,200 T-% | 50,300] 23,100 |
250x450x32| T-20 |104,000] T-14 | 82,600] T-6 | 69,700, T-2 | 60,300 24,800 |
250x450x38| T-20 |122,900] T-20 | 96,700 T-14 | 80,200 T-14 | 70,300| 27,000 | —
500X500X15] T% | 72,100] T-% | 60,000 T-% | 50,400 1% | 42,200] 22,900 |
500x500x20] T2 | 88300 T% | 69,900 T-% | 59,300 T-% | 51,600 23900 | %L
50 |1450[500x500x25| T2 |106900] T-2 | 84400 T-5 | 71,000 T-% | 61,100 25500 | +
500%500%32| T-14 |127,200] T-14 |100300] T-2 | 84600 T-2 | 73,500| 27,800 | ¥
500%500%38| T-20 |149,800| T-14 |117,800| T-14 | 99,100] T-6 | 85400| 29,800 | _
550x550X 15[ T-% | 90,100] T4 | 74900] T-% | 62800 T4 | 52700] 29900 |
550%550%20] T-% |110,800] T-% | 87,700 T-% | 74000 T-% | 64,600| 30,900 | I
55 |C1500[550x550%x 25| T-2 |134,100] T-% |105400] 7% | 88700 T-% | 76,600 32,500 | ¢
550x550x32| T-14 |159,100] T-6 |125400] T2 |106000 T-2 | 92,200 34900 | Y
550%550%38| T-20 |187,300 T-14 |147,400] T-6 |124,000, T-2 |106,900| 37,200
600X600X15] T-5 112,600 T-%5 | 93,800 T-% | 78,700 7% | 65900| 31,100
600x600x20] T-% |138400] T-5 |109,800] T4 | 92,500 T-#% | 80,900] 32,100 | »
60 |[1550[600x600x25| T-2 [167,800] T-% [131,600 T-% [111,000 T-% | 95700| 34400 | 37
600X600x32| T-14 1198900 T2 [157,000] T-2 |132,600 T-2 |115200 36,400 | 7%
600X600x38| T-20 1234200 T-14 184300 T-2 |155000] T-2 |133,700| 39,500
650X650X 15| T-5 |140,800] T-% [117,300] 7% | 98,300 T-% | 82,500 32,800 | —
650x650%20 T4 [173,100 T4 137,000 T4 [115700 T4 101,100 33800 |
65 |D600[650x650x25| T-2 [209,700] T4 [164,600] T-% [138.700] T-% [119,900] 36,000 | 35
650x650x32| T-6 |248700] T2 [196,100] T-2 |165800 T-2 |144,000] 38500 | 74 -
650X650x38| T-14 |292,800] T-6 |230,500] T-2 |193,800 T-2 |167,100| 41,300
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R P Mk C F (mm) A
B8 ¥  lexeoxad|mes] 15 (@] 20 |EeE] 25 [@EE] 30 |WNe(T
250X250X 15[ T-6 32,100| T-2 25,900( T-2 22,300{ T-2 20,200| 11,700
25025020 T-20 | 35,900, T-14 | 28,600| T-6 | 23,800 T-2 | 22,100| 12,100
25 |[J200{250%x250X25[ T-20 | 41,000 T-20 | 32,100, T-14 | 27,000f T-14 | 25,100] 13,100
250X250x32| T-20 | 49,100, T-20 | 39,600| T-20 | 32,100| T-20 | 30,000| 14,300
250X250x38| T-20 | 55,700, T-20 | 44,800| T-20 | 36,700| T-20 | 32,100 15,500
300X300%15| T-2 | 34,800, T-2 | 27,800| T-#= | 24,000/ T-#= | 21,700 14,000
300x300x20( T-14 | 38,800, T-2 | 31,700 T-2 | 27,000] T-2 | 23,500| 14,600
30 ([J250(300%300X25| T-20 | 47,900| T-14 | 38,000f T-6 | 30,700 T-2 | 27,600 15,800
300Xx300x32| T-20 | 56,700, T-20 | 45,300| T-20 | 38,700| T-20 | 32,100 16,800
300x300x38| T-20 | 74,300, T-20 | 58,600 T-20 | 50,200] T-20 | 43,100| 18,400
350X350X15| T-2 | 45200, T-# | 37,800| T-# | 32,000] T-%= | 27,600 16,200
350X350%20| T-2 | 53,400, T-2 | 42,500] T-2 | 36,700/ T-#= | 32,000 16,800
35 |[J300(350%x350X25 T-14 | 64,200 T-2 | 51,000 T-2 | 43,600 T-2 | 37,300| 18,400
350x350x32| T-20 | 80,400, T-20 | 62,400| T-20 | 53,100| T-14 | 46,300| 19,400
350x350x38| T-20 | 90,900, T-20 | 72,500| T-20 | 61,900] T-20 | 53,400| 21,200
400X400x15| T-#= | 56,700| T-# | 46,600 T-#= | 38,700/ T-# | 33,100 18,400
400X400x20| T-2 | 69,300| T-# | 54,800| T-%» | 46,900/ T-# | 40,000{ 19,100
40 |[J350]400x400X25( T-6 | 83,300 T-2 | 64400 T-2 | 55700 T-2 | 47,900 20,800
400X400X32| T-20 | 99,900/ T-20 | 78,900, T-14 | 67,000 T-6 | 58,200| 22,300
DHM-R 400X400X38| T-20 [117,400| T-20 [102,100| T-20 | 74,900| T-14 | 62,600| 23,900
450x450X15| T-# | 71,900 T-# | 58,700 T-# | 49,100, T-# | 41,600| 20,700
450x450x20| T-2 | 87,900| T-# | 69,300 T-#= | 59,100/ T-# | 51,000 21,700
45 |[J400]450x450x25| T-2 |105800f T-2 | 83,200 T-2 | 69,900/ T-# | 60,300 23,100
450X450X32| T-20 (124,700 T-14 | 99,100 T-6 | 83,700 T-2 | 72,300| 24,800
450X450X38| T-20 [147,500| T-20 [115,900| T-14 | 96,300| T-14 | 84,500| 27,000
500X500%15| T-# | 86,500, T-#x | 71,900| T-#= | 60,400 T-#= | 50,700 22,900
500X500%20| T-2 [106,000f T-#x | 83,800| T-#= | 71,200/ T-%= | 61,900 23,900
50 [[J450[500X500%25| T-2 [128,400, T-2 |101,200| T-#= | 85,100 T-#= | 73,400 25,500
500X500x32| T-14 |152,600| T-14 {120,500 T-2 (101,400, T-2 88,100 27,800
500X500x38[ T-20 |179,700| T-14 |141,400] T-14 (119,000, T-6 |102,400 29,800
550X550X15| T-# [108,100| T-#x | 90,000 T-# | 75,500 T-#= | 63,100 29,900
550X550%20| T-# [133,000| T-#x |105300| T-#= | 88,800 T-#= | 77,600 30,900
55 |[J500(550%550x25| T-2 |160,900| T-#= [126,400| T-#= |106,500| T-#= | 92,000| 32,500
550x550x32| T-14 190,900, T-6 |150,500| T-2 |127,300| T-2 |110,700| 34,900
550X550x38| T-20 |224,700| T-14 |176,900| T-6 |[148,700) T-2 |128,400| 37,200
600X600X15| T-#= [135200| T-# (112,500 T-%= | 94,400/ T-# | 79,000( 31,100
600X600x20| T-#= |166,100| T-# (131,700 T-%= |111,000| T-# | 97,000{ 32,100
60 |[J550[600X600x25| T-2 |201,200| T-# [157,900] T-#= [133,200] T-#= |115,000| 34,400
600X600X32| T-14 |238,600f T-2 |188,400, T-2 159,200 T-2 |138,200| 36,400
600X600X38| T-20 [281,200f T-14 [221,100f T-2 |186,000f T-2 [160,300] 39,500
650X650X15| T-#= [169,000| T-# |140,700| T-% |117,900| T-# | 99,000 32,800
650X650X20| T-#= |207,800| T-4 |164,300| T-%#= |138,800| T-#= |121,300| 33,800
65 [[J600[650X650%25| T-2 (251,600, T-# |197,600| T-4 |166,400| T-#= |143,900( 36,000
650X650X32| T-6 |[298,400| T-2 |235400f T-2 |198,900, T-2 |(172,800] 38,500
650X650X38| T-14 [351,300] T-6 [276,500] T-2 232,700/ T-2 [200,500| 41,300

KZRBRA T, BIBRBREYD LBVET,

58




GL—F &N M N— 20051088 022850%)

1
e NN X
WETERIL—F Y 75y bA\—4mmEA T &
P &AM g |
— Nggn| TR EvF (mm) i —
No= o BXEEXBE|MAEE| 10 |WEE| 15 [fifE| 20 |WEE 25 |fifE| 30 |MBN2(7
350x350%20] T-2 | 52700 T2 | 36500] T4 | 31,200 T8 | 24900 T-% | 21600| 16800 | %
35 |C1300[P20X350%25| T-14 | 62400] T-6 | 44000[ T-2 | 37500 T-2 | 28500] T-2 | 25400f 18400 | 2
350x350% 32| T-20 | 83.200] T-20 | 55000] T-14 | 46500] T-6 | 36100] T-2 | 31,200] 19400 | %
350X 350%38| T-20 [101,400] T-20 | 61,600] T-20 | 53400 T-14 | 42,100] T-14 | 36,500 21,100
400X400X 20| T-2 | 68500] T-2 | 47,100] T-5 | 40,700 T-% | 31900] T-% | 27,500 19,100
400X400x25| T-14 | 81,500 T-2 | 56800 T-2 | 48800] T-% | 37,700] T-# | 32500] 20800 | setuss
40 |1350[400x400%32| T-20 [102300] T-14 | 68000] T-6 | 58000 T-2 | 45700 T-2 | 39,600 22300 | 5%
400X400x 38| T-20 [133,400] T-20 | 80,100] T-14 | 78,300 T-14 | 58700 T-2 | 42,200] 23900 | % °
400X 400X 50| T-20 [159,300] T-20 |111,100] T-20 | 99,100 T-20 | 73,500] T-20 | 61,300] 26,700
450X 450X 20| T-2 | 87300 T | 59500] T-% | 51900] T-% | 40000] T-% | 34900 21700 | .
450x450x25| T-6_[103.200] T-2_| 71,700] T-2 | 62500] T-5 | 47,700] T-% | dogoo| 23100 | ok
45 |1400[450x450x32| T-20 [128900] T-14 | 85000 T-2 | 74700] T-2 | 57,100 T-2 | 49300 24800 | 57
DFG-M-4 450X 450X 38| T-20 [149,400] T-14 [100300] T-14 | 89200 T-2 | 66600 T2 | 57.200] 27000 | %
450x 450X 50| T-20 |200,400] T-20 |130,100] T-20 [116,600] T-20 | 85400] T-14 | 70,300 29,800 &
500X500X20 T-2 1105500 T-% | 72400] T-% | 61,500 T-5 | 48300] T-5 | 42,100] 23900
500x500x25| T-2 [124600] T-2 | 87,300] T4 | 77800] T-4 | 57,800 T-% | 49700] 25500 |  _
50  |[7450|500x500%32| T-14 [156.200] T-2[104,100 T-2_| 91500 T-2 | 69400 T4 | 60,100| 27800 | a2
500X500%38| T-20 [177,700] T-14 [122,500 T-6 |107,500] T-2 | 80900] T-2 | 69,700 29,800 /
500X500% 50| T-20 |247,700] T-20 [160,100] T-20 [144,000] T-14 |104400] T-14 | 86,800 33,000
550X 550X 20| T-5 |163,000 T-% |114600] T-3 | 99,900 T-% | 67,100] T-% | 57,100] 30900 | ——
550X 550x25| T-2 |191,000 T-2 [133,700] T-#5 [122,000] T-8 | 77000 T-# | 65300 32500 |
55 |1500(550x 55032 T-14 [204400] T2 [143700] T-2 [137,200] T-2 | 89400[ -5 | 77,100] 34900 | &
550550 38| T-20 [237,600] T-14 [167,100] T2 [155500] T2 [102100] T-2 | 1500] 37.200 |
550X 550% 50| T-20 1298,800] T-20 [210000] T-14 [190,500] T-14 |141,000] T-6 |122,000] 41,500
650X650% 20| T-% 1218800 T-#% |161600] T-5= |135,700] T-% |108,200] T-5 | 77,800 33800 | —
650X650x25| T2 |237,600] -5 [172200] T4 [160000] -5 [114300] T4 | 92.200] 36000 |
65 |[1600[650x650x32| T-6 269,800 T-2 [201,200] T-2 [172,200] T-% [133400] T-% 123500 38500 | %L
650X650%38| T-14 [319,100] T-2 |239300] T-2 |205800] T-2 |149400] T-% |140,200 41300 T
650X 650X 50| T-20 |406900] T-20 [309400] T-14 [288,000] T2 |214900] T-2 |190,500] 46,800 ¥
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7% (mm)

EE(M

£y F (mm)

B
i

EXREXEE

M E

10

[DEGES

15

[BLGE

20

[FEGES

25

[DEGES

30

MBNZ A7

35

(1300

350X350X20

T-2

75400

T-2

52,100

5

44,800

T4

35,200

%

31,000

16,800

350X350X25

T-14

80,600

T-6

56,800

T-2

49,000

T-2

39,200

T-2

35,100

18,400

350X350%32

T-20

108,000

T-20

71,000

T-14

61,800

T-6

47,700

T-2

41,300

19,400

350X350%38

T-20

116,700

T-20

80,100

T-20

70,900

T-14

53,900

T-14

45,400

21,100

40

(1350

400X400X20

T-2

98,500

T-2

67,700

5

56,200

5

43,700

%

37,700

19,100

400X400X 25

T-14

11,300

T-2

77,300

T-2

66,300

5

49,800

%

41,600

20,800

400X400X32

T-20

39,500

T-14

92,600

T-6

78,500

T-2

60,600

T-2

52,100

22,300

400X400% 38

T-20

59,300

T-20

104,100

T-14

91,200

T-14

69,700

T-2

57,200

23,900

400X400X50

T-20

91,300

T-20

133,100

T-20

111,100

T-20

86,700

T-20

73,900

26,700

45
DFG-MR-4

(1400

450X450X20

T-2

5

74,400

5

69,500

%

52,700

5

42,700

21,700

450X450X25

T-6

22,200

T-2

84,900

T-2

82,100

5

61,600

5

49,000

23,100

450X 450X 32

T-20

64,200

T-14

108,200

T-2

95,300

T-2

72,100

57,800

24,800

450X 450X 38

T-20

1
1
1
1
109,100
1
1
1

81,500

T-14

128,000

T-14

112,800

T-2

80,600

T-2

65,600

27,000

450X450X50

T-20

239,300

T-20

155,800

T-20

138,000

T-20

102,900

T-14

82,100

29,800

50

(1450

500X500X20

T-2

151,000

5

103,800

5

84,400

5

64,500

%5

52,800

23,900

500X 500X 25

T-2

155,800

109,100

T-%

100,000

5

75,900

5

62,000

25,500

500X500%32

T-14

199,100

T-2

132,400

T-2

118,100

T-2

90,600

5

75,000

27,800

500X 500X 38

T-20

215,300

T-14

153,000

136,900

100,200

81,400

29,800

500X 500X 50

T-20

296,400

T-20

191,800

T-20

170,700

T-14

125,500

T-14

103,700

33,000

55

(1500

550X550X20

5

188,300

%

132,600

%5

115,100

5

81,600

%

68,600

30,900

550X550X25

T-2

219,900

T-2

154,200

T+

125,800

T4

87,700

T-%

75,700

32,500

550X 550%32

T-14

236,200

T-2

165,700

T-2

149,100

T-2

02,900

%

90,700

34,900

550X 550%X38

T-20

274,100

T-14

192,400

T-2

174,500

T-2

22,700

T-2

102,100

37,200

550X550%50

T-20

344,000

T-20

242,000

T-14

201,200

T-14

54,000

T-6

128,800

41,500

65

(1600

650X650X20

5

252,600

5

181,400

5

146,300

5

%

99,100

33,800

650X650X25

T-2

274,200

%

207,300

5

167,700

5

36,600

%

121,200

36,000

650X650X32

T-6

318,500

T-2

231,700

T-2

205,300

5

55,500

%

146,300

38,500

650X650X38

T-14

378,000

T-2

273,600

T-2

237,800

T-2

1
1
1
114,300
1
1
1

67,700

%

152,400

41,300

650X650X50

T-20

480,000

T-20

339,900

T-14

312,400

228,600

202,700

46,800
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" S Y EXESXBE|MEE| 10 |MEE| 15 |WEE| 20 |WaE| 25 |maE| 30 .
350x350x20] T-2 [131,100] T-2 |114900] T-% [109,600] T- [103,300] T-% [100000 3
15 | 1300/350X350x25| T-14 [142,300 T-6 123900 T-2 [117400] T-2 [109400] T2 [105300
350x350%32| T-20 |165,000] T-20 [136,800] T-14 128,300 T-6 |117000] T-2 |113000] %
350x350%38| T-20 |184,900] T-20 |145,100] T-20 |136,900| T-14 |125,600] T-14 |120,000
200X400x20] T2 153,300 T-2 131,900 T-% 125500 T-% |116,700] T-% |112,300
400X400%25| T-14 [167,900] T2 [143200] T-2 [135200( T4 [124100] T-% |118900| s
40 |(1350[400x400x32| T20 (191,000 T-14 [156,700] T-6 |146700] T-2 |134400] T2 |128300] 7%%
200x400%38| T-20 |224,000] T-20 [170,700] T-14 |168,900] T-14 |149300] T2 |132800] %
200x400%50| T-20 |253,800] T-20 |205,600] T-20 193,600 T-20 |168,000] T-20 |155,800
450x450x 20| T-2_[180800 T [153000] T3 [145400] T [133500] T [128400]
450x450x25| T-6 (198500 T-2 167,000 T-2 |157,800] T-% [143,000] T-% [136200| 7t
45 |1400[450x450x32| T-20 [226,700] T-14 [182,800] T-2 [172,500] T-2 [154900] T-2 [147,100| 7
DEGMA4-FLCD 450x450%38| T-20 |249,400] T-14 |200300] T-14 |189200] T2 |166600 T2 |157,00 ’'%
450x450%50| T-20 |304,700] T-20 [234,400] T-20 |220900] T-20 189,700 T-14 |174600] &
500X500%20] T2 211,200 T-% [178,100] 7% |167,200] T-% [154000] T-% |147,800
500X500x 25| T-2 [232,400] T-2 [195100] T-% 185600 T-% 165600 T-% 157,500  _
50 | 450|500x500x32] T-14 [26,700] T-2 214600 T-2 202,000 T-2 [179900] T4 [170600| 2
500X500x38| T-20 |290,600] T-14 |235400] T-6 |220,400] T-2 |193.800] T-2 |182600] 1
500X500x50| T-20 |365400] T-20 |277,800] T-20 261,700 T-14 222,100 T-14 |204,500
550x550x20 T3 |275,000] T3 |226,600] T-% |211.900] 7% 179,100 T-% [169,100] ——
55055025 T-2 [305200] T-2 247,900 T% (236200 T-% 191,200 T4 179500 o
55 |C1500[550x550x 32| T-14 (321,700 T-2 [261,000] T-2 [254500] T-2 [206700 T-5 [194400] £
550x550% 36| T-20 [357,500| T-14 (2670000 T-2 [275400] T2 (202000 T-2 211400 i
550X 550X50| T-20 |424,000] T-20 |335.200] T-14 |315,700| T-14 266200 T-6 |247,200
650x650x20| T-% |340,100] T-% |282,900] T-% [257,000] T-% 1229500 T-% [199,100] —
650x650x25| 1-2_[361,500] T4 |296,100] T4 [283900] T4 [238200] T [216100| .
65 |C1600[650x650x32| T-6 [397,300] T-2 |328,700] T-2 |299,700 T-# 260900 T-% |251,000 %L
650x650x38| T-14 |449,700] T-2 [369900 T-2 [336400] T-2 |280,000] T-% [270800| |
650X650X50| T-20 |543,800| T-20 |446,300] T-14 424900 T-2 |351800| T-2 |327400] ¥
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o . E--F7 BEfvyyFy— by bEM

_ = B agp| PO v F (mm)
" Gl O EXEXXE|WHE| 10 |fiE| 15 |Wa®E| 20 |faE| 25 |fWHE| 30
% 350%350%20] T2 | 95900] T2 | 79,700 T-% | 744000 T-% | 68,100 T-% | 64,800
5 15 1300 350X350X25| T-14 [107,100 T-6 | 88700 T2 | 82,000 T-2 | 74200 T2 | 70,100
5 350%350%32| T-20 [129800] T-20 101,600 T-14 | 93,100 T-6 | 82,700 T-2 | 77,800
350%350%38| T-20 |149,700] T-20 109,900 T-20 101,700 T-14 | 90,400 T-14 | 84,800
400X400%x20] T-2 116300 T2 | 94900] T-% | 88,500 T-% | 79,700 T-% | 75300
-t 200X400%25| T-14 [130900] T2 |106200] T-2 | 98,2000 T-% | 87,100 T-% | 81,900
2K 40 |01350[400x200x32] T-20 [154,000] T-14 119,700 T-6 109,700 T-2 | 97400 T-2 | 91,300
2" 400X 400%38| T-20 |187,000] T-20 [133,700] T-14 131,900 T-14 112,300 T-2 | 95,800

400X400X50( T-20 |216,800] T-20 |168,600] T-20 |156,600] T-20 [131,000] T-20 |118,800

450X450X20| T-2 |140,300] T-45 [112,500] T-# |104,900] T-#= | 93,000] T-# | 87,900

450X450x25| T-6 |158,000] T-2 |126,500] T-2 |117,300] T-# |102,500| T-# | 95,700

45 |[J400]450X450%32| T-20 [186,200| T-14 [142,300] T-2 |132,000] T-2 |114,400] T-2 {106,600

DFGM4-FLCS 450x450X38( T-20 |208,900| T-14 |159,800| T-14 |148,700| T-2 [126,100| T-2 {116,700

450x450X50( T-20 |264,200| T-20 [193,900| T-20 |180,400| T-20 [149,200| T-14 |134,100

500X500X20| T-2 [162,500] T-# |129,400| T-4 |118500| T-# |105300] T-Z | 99,100

500X500x25| T-2 [183,700] T-2 |146,400| T-4 |136,900| T-# |116,900| T-Z= [108,800

INT
;5 50 |[J450{500%x500%32[ T-14 |218,000f T-2 |165900| T-2 {153,300/ T-2 [131,200] T-4= {121,900
/| 500X500x38| T-20 |241,900| T-14 |186,700| T-6 |[171,700| T-2 |145,100f T-2 {133,900
500X500X50[ T-20 |316,700] T-20 {229,100 T-20 (213,000| T-14 |173,400| T-14 [155,800
— 550X550%X20| T-% |224,600| T-4 [176,200| T-*#= |161,500| T-4~ |128,700| T-4 [118,700
a 550X550%X25| T-2 |254,800f T-2 [197,500| T-#= |185,800| T-~ |140,800| T-4 [129,100
% 55 |[J500{550%X550%32[ T-14 (271,300, T-2 |210,600| T-2 {204,100| T-2 [156,300| T-#x [144,000
#ﬂ% 550X 550x38| T-20 |307,100| T-14 |236,600| T-2 (225,000 T-2 |171,600f T-2 {161,000
550X 550X50[ T-20 |373,600| T-20 {284,800 T-14 (265,300| T-14 |215800, T-6 {196,800
— 650X650%20( T-4= |288,500| T-#= [231,300| T-#x 205,400 T-8 [177,900| T-#= |147,500
. 650X650%X25( T-2 309,900, T-# |244,500| T-4= |232,300| T-3= |186,600| T-%= [164,500
%E[( 65 |[1600{650X650%32 T-6 |345,700| T-2 |277,100| T-2 {248,100/ T-%= [209,300| T-%= [199,400
7| 650X650%38| T-14 |398,100, T-2 |318,300| T-2 |284,800| T-2 [228,400| T-#x (219,200
ke 650X650X50( T-20 [492,200| T-20 |394,700| T-14 |373,300| T-2 |300,200| T-2 {275,800
b
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30-2 [J300 365 370 50 13 25%30 54,100
36-2 T [1360 425 430 50 13 25X%X30 71,600 §
DEG-CD 45-2 smEm | D450 515 520 50 13 25%30 | 101,300 | 2
50-2 1500 565 570 50 13 25X%X30 135,300 7
60-2 1600 666 670 57 13 32X32 184,300
30-14 (1300 365 370 50 13 25X%30 61,900
36-14 T6 - T14 (1360 425 430 50 13 25X%30 82,100 d-‘i‘g*jz/\‘
4514 | gmamp| 0450 515 520 52 13 20%30 | 175500 | 4%Y
50-14 (1500 565 570 52 13 20%30 207,800 A
60-14 (1600 666 670 58 13 20%30 324,000
v
BOOETHIHRA MEIL—F VY 75 h\—4mmiA 7 O—Lv hE 41
8 hF
m B o 4 X (mm) - Ny
% = 7 o | P2 | TN T Er | Br | v [mrag| = B 17
30-2 [J300 365 370 50 13 25%30 61,300
36-2 T [1360 425 430 50 13 25X%X30 81,000
DFG-R-CD 45-2 ST E A 1450 515 520 50 13 25X30 | 114,500 N7
50-2 = 1500 565 570 50 13 25X%X30 152,900 -?%
60-2 1600 666 670 57 13 32X32 208,200
30-14 (1300 365 370 50 13 25X%X30 70,100
36-14 T6 - T14 (1360 425 430 50 13 25X%30 92,800
45-14 th . BEEA (1450 515 520 52 13 20X 30 198,400 E&J
50-14 (1500 565 570 52 13 20%30 234,900 é
60-14 (1600 666 670 58 13 20%30 366,200 F
MK
FL
Zl\
D2
1%
|
7
2
L
4
A
>1)
"/|
TR
r7%
>4
v AU
PR
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GL—F &N M N— 200z10888 022880%)

K N . N N — N
B8 WAGEIA MEYL—FVY AEVNE 75y FA—dmmEA T
B BB N H+ X (mm) N
S B = g o | PF | FN e [evr [zorroon| &M
2415 1240 5 30 21,600
2 30-15 1300 15 30 L30X30%3 29,500
& DFUM-T 36-15 | M | 0360 15 30 38,300
= 45-15 1450 15 30 53,400
X40X
60-15 1600 20 30 140403 T 706,800
2425 1240 25 30 130X 303 28,700
R 30-32 (1300 32 30 51,800
SEY 36-32 T2 1360 32 30 L40X 403 67,800
A 45-38 1450 38 30 108,500
60-50 1600 50 30 L50X50X6 | 256,600
WXEFTA MEIL—FF 4BV 75V bA—dmmEA T
m B o 4 X (mm) .
B = g o | "% | FN e [evr [zorroon| &M
2415 1240 5 30 17,600
30-15 1300 15 30 L30X30%3 24,600
1z DFUM-K 36-15 | #7A | 0360 15 30 33,600
77 45-15 1450 15 30 47,900
X40X
| 60-15 1600 15 30 L40%40%3 76,500
24-20 1240 20 30 20,700
— X30X
30-25 (1300 25 30 130303 32,700
7 36-32 T2 (1360 32 30 58,200
2 45-32 1450 32 30 L40X 40X 3 86,100
L 60-38 1600 38 30 159,500
®E
FL
Zl\
1%
|
7
2
L
v
o
>
\\/l
TR
F7F
>4
YAV
75
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G L—F &N M N— 20051088 2022850%)

BEE 210)0VB AUy bNIL—F2T

E=ak i
= = =Z4h
W & g A DKK-1 (317/) DKK-2(T-2) DKK-14(T-14) S
_ (mm) | . - . _ _ . _ ’ TEf
7T = E36) BERRFE | CyF=10| 'y F=15 | ERRFE | CvF=10| 'y F=15| BRRE | LvF=10| vy F=15
DKK (P=10) 25 | 150 [240% 1000 76,000 67,100 90,000| 77,200 106,800, 94,500| 23,000
. 30 [200(290x1000| | 84,900, 76,000 98,600/ 85,800 116,300/103,100| 23,000
H17H T2 T-14
35 | 250 [340x 1000 91,900| 84,000 106,800, 93,600 125,400/112,200| 23,000
40 | 300 [390x1000 100,800/ 91,600 115,600/ 102,700 132,900/120,200| 23,000
BB 2—OvFEroavoRl Ay NIL—F5
=k i
= NE — =450
o & #ig (;nr;f) DKL-1 (%47 /) DKL-2 (T-2) DKL-14(T-14) %}%
SR MR BRFEE |EyF=10|EvF=15 | BREFE | v F=10| EvF=15| BRFE | v F=10| v F=15
DKL (P=10) 25 | 150 [240% 1000 110,800/ 95,200 122,100/ 108,900 135,000|125,000| 40,800
30 [ 200 [290%1000| _ _|120,000]105,000 115,500/ 119,700 157,200|144,400| 40,800
H17H T-2 T-14
35 | 250 [340% 1000 130,500/ 117,100 147,500/ 131,500 171,000|157,400| 40,800
40 | 300 [390x1000 139,800/ 129,300 162,400| 144,000 185,900|183,400| 40,800
BETE 207V AUy NIL—FT
- . BT .
o & aﬁﬂ(iﬁ DKH-1(35178) DKH-2 (T-2) DKH-14(T-14) %%
VS M BRAEE |CyF=10|EyF=15| BREFE | v F=10| EvF=15| BRFE | v F=10| EvF=15
DKH (P=10) | 40 |[1300[390%390 36,300| 32,500 53,700, 45,500 61,600| 52,300 33,100
S 55 |[1450|540x540| %17/ | 58,600 49,900, T-2 | 74,400/ 69,0000 T-14 | 93,300 76,700| 39,900
70 |[1600{690% 690 80,500| 75,300 115,500/ 112,500 141,600/139,200| 45,300
BEdE /2—OvEroyJOovoR AUy bNIL—F25
. . ETfm o
w & EAN (fnf;f) DKHL-1 (3547 F8) DKHL-2 (T-2) DKHL-14(T-14) %}%
BT e BN BEEE|CyF=10|CyF=15| BEHE| €y F=10| v F=15| BREE| v F=10| v F=15
DKH-L (P=10) | 40 |(1300{390%390 58,000| 54,400 79,900, 69,300 91,400 82,200( 48,500
55 |[1450|540x540| #17F | 89,900 86,400 T-2 [123,800/102,400 T-14 [139,800|130,800| 60,100
70 |1600{690%690 118,500/ 115,200 162,400/ 156,300 208,000/182,900| 71,200
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GL—F &N M N— 200z10888 022880%)

By &
m B s H 4 X (mm) £ F (mm) EOERE EX@®
%" B gy | P g | Ex | BEx» | P P o |mm)| 3 4 5
10 50 99 70 16.0 415 3,031 6,100 | 7,700| 9,700
12 70 119 70 36.0 415 3,031 7,300 9,200 11,700
DPH 15 100 149 70 33.0 415 5,052 | 7,900 11,700 | 14,000
18 130 179 3 70 48.0 415 5,052 | 9,400 13,800 | 17,400
20 150 199 . 70 29.0 415 8,335 | 10,800 | 15,300 | 19,000
25 200 249 499 4 70 41.5 415 8,335 | 13,400 | 19,000 | 23,700
30 250 299 : 70 36.0 415 111,619 ] 15,800 22,800 | 27,900
35 300 349 5 70 44,0 425 111,619 | 18,400 | 26,300 | 32,600
40 350 399 70 395 415 | 14,903 | 22,800 | 29,900 | 37,600
45 400 449 70 45.0 445 | 14,903 | 26,100 | 33,900 | 41,900
50 450 499 70 416 415 | 18,186 | 27,900 | 37,600 | 46,500
mooEEy B
m B i B4 X (mm) £ F (mm) MOERE EX®
" 5 gy | T g | Ex | BEH | P P o | mm)| 3 4
10 50 99 70 16.0 415 3,031 9,700 | 15,500
12 70 119 70 36.0 415 3,031 | 10,900 | 16,800
DPN 15 100 149 70 33.0 415 5,052 | 13,100 | 19,400
18 130 179 70 48.0 415 5,052 | 14,300 | 21,700
20 150 199 3 70 29.0 415 8,335 | 16,200 | 23,000
25 200 249 499 . 70 41.5 415 8,335 | 18,500 | 26,800
30 250 299 4 70 36.0 415 111,619 | 22,800 32,300
35 300 349 70 440 425 111,619 | 27,900 | 36,700
40 350 399 70 395 41.5 ] 14,903 | 33,900 | 43,800
45 400 449 70 45.0 445 | 14,903 | 37,600 | 47,200
50 450 499 70 41.6 415 | 18,186 | 41,900 | 54,000
W7 —F—TvYaBEY &
m & i B4 X (mm) £ F (mm) BOERE EE®
" 5 ol E | BE | BEX P P o | mm)| 3 4
10 50 99 70 16.0 415 1,902 | 9,000| 11,900
DPH-Q 12 70 119 70 36.0 415 1,902 1 10,800 | 13,600
15 100 149 70 33.0 415 3,170 | 13,900 | 17,400
18 130 179 70 48.0 415 3,170 | 16,200 | 20,100
20 150 199 3 70 29.0 415 5,230 | 19,700 | 24,400
25 200 249 499 . 70 415 415 5,230 | 23,000 | 28,700
30 250 299 4 70 36.0 415 7,291 | 28,300 | 35,300
35 300 349 70 44,0 425 7,291 | 32,100 | 39,900
40 350 399 70 395 415 9,352 | 37,600 | 47,000
45 400 449 70 45.0 445 9,352 | 41,900 | 51,300
50 450 499 70 416 415 [ 11,412 | 46,300 | 58,100
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GL—F &N M N— 20051088 022850%)

. N i
WIyFUIeATCy bE &
m s 4 X (mm) £ F (mm) RO E& () B
" B oy | P g | Ex | Ex | P P o |mm)| 3 4 5 -
10 50 99 70 | 160 | 415 | 3,031 [ 9,200]11,700] 15,300
12 70 119 70 | 360 | 415 | 3,031 [11,100] 13,900 18300| &
DPH-E 15 100 | 149 70 | 330 | 415 | 5052]13800] 17,400 22400| £
18 130 | 179 3 70 | 480 | 415 | 5052 (16300]21,200]26,700| #=
20 150 | 199 . 70 | 290 | 415 | 833518200 23,700 29,500
25 | 200 | 249 | 499 4 70 | 415 | 415 | 8335 |22,4400 29,300 ] 36,700
30 | 250 | 299 . 70 | 360 | 415 | 11,619 | 26,700 36,300 | 44,800 | s
35 | 300 | 349 3 70 | 440 | 425 | 11,619 | 31,400 40,900 | 51,700| A%%
40 | 350 | 399 70 | 395 | 415 | 14,903 | 35,600 (46,500 59,100 * -
45 | 400 | 449 70 | 450 | 445 | 14,903 | 40,900 | 52,600 | 66,000
50 | 450 | 499 70 | 416 | 415 | 18186 | 44600]58200|73400| .,
51
WStk Y & /73\5;
% B g 4 Z (mm) £ F (mm) EOEE| BT 'Z
" = g | T E | BE | BEH P P o |mm)| 3 45
10 50 99 70 | 160 | 415 | 3,031 (10,800 13,900
DPH-S 12 70 119 70 | 360 | 415 | 3,031 12,000/ 16,300 Nz
15 100 | 149 70 | 330 | 415 | 5,052 |14,000] 19,700 F7
18 130 | 179 70 | 480 | 415 | 5,052 | 17,400 | 24,400 '
20 150 | 199 3 70 | 290 | 415 | 8335(19,100 | 25,600
25 | 200 | 249 | 499 . 70 | 415 | 415 | 8335 23,100 | 32,200
30 250 | 299 4.5 70 360 | 415 | 11,619 | 27,700 | 37,000 7
35 | 300 | 349 70 | 440 | 425 | 11,619 | 37,800 | 46,400 2
40 | 350 | 399 70 | 395 | 415 | 14,903 | 40,800 | 57,200 £
45 | 400 | 449 70 | 450 | 445 | 14,903 | 47,000 | 64,200
50 | 450 | 499 70 | 416 | 415 | 18,186 | 54,800 | 71,300
g
FL
T
%
1%
|
7
2
L
4
b
Z
"/|
TR
L 7%
79
v X)L
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GL—F &N M N— 200z10888 022880%)

X R
égg By FERSER CAR

g EEH3t-4tH E[EJd 45t - 5tH
_ A i PHEERZ (0.5m%) Pk i PHERERE (0.5m%)
10 20,900 9,900 23,100 11,900
§ 12 21,300 9,900 23,500 11,900
2 15 21,900 9,900 24,200 11,900
] 18 22,400 9,900 24,900 11,900
20 22,800 9,900 25,400 11,900
25 23,800 9,900 26,600 11,900
R 30 24,800 9,900 27,700 11,900
5 g'g 35 25,800 9,900 28,900 11,900
A 40 26,700 9,900 30,000 11,900
45 27,700 9,900 31,400 11,900
50 28,700 9,900 32,500 11,900
By FERER CAQR
g EEH 3t 4tH E[EJd 45t 5tH
A i PEERRE (0.5m%) e PHERAE (0.5m%))
10 23,700 12,400 24,800 13,400
N7 12 24,100 12,400 25,300 13,400
F7 15 24,900 12,400 26,100 13,400
! 18 25,600 12,400 27,000 13,400
20 26,100 12,400 27,400 13,400
25 27,400 12,400 28,700 13,400
? 30 28,600 12,400 30,100 13,400
% 35 29,900 12,400 31,500 13,400
¥ 40 31,000 12,400 32,800 13,400
45 32,300 12,400 34,100 13,400
50 33,700 12,400 35,400 13,400
R
FL
T
1%
|
7
{
v
4
ko
S0
3% |
T2
kA
S5y
v AU
LR
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OZHOMARIC & > TS FECMER DM
ZR0—F—MITRIABEEGYET,
SHO—F—MIRHE T 7 FRICDE, —_—

N\ ~ NS o) Y
JU—F 7 &E M\ 200m1088 Q022881%) 2,300 FITERL: LE T
x
« w 7]
B L—F TSR &
(&5 AA&] DMMT-8 + DMTG-A8S * DFG * DFG-R « DH * DH-R * DFM * DFM-R * DHM « DHM-R + DFG-M-4 + DFG-MR-4 -
s = F/m (Fr{an) I
15H 18%30 6,300
20H 23%30 6,500 =
25H 8 28%30 7,200 )
Fu ’ [
MBN # 32H A 35%30 8,500 8
38H A 41%30 9,000
50H 3 53%30 10,500
RN
YKL
[3&[52{K] DFG-B - DFG-BR * DHB * DHB-R ;*@7
s =S F/m (A4
20H A 23%30 7,700
25H A 28%30 8,500 £y
MBNB # 32H 3530 9,700 41
38H A 41x30 10,800 A7
50H F8 53%30 13,400 ' g‘
mE = FH/m ()
15H /3 20%20 6,300 ha
B #% 20H F 25%25 6,500 ?T
25H A 30x30 6,300
15H 8 5,200 -
E # 20H A 5200
25H /3 5,200 g
>
3
B/L—F7H BHEIE
s EfM (174) -
SL—F 5 A ERIE 3,000 .
FL
T
1%
|
7
2
L
4
~o
>1)
\\/ |
TR
N7
>4
v AU
7%
A
7K
Bg
pE:]
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Ja7—/\wF

20225108k (2022.8%I%E)

KENIZTEEMETRLE Y,

B
7K
g 2 F i A & .
- @ - 5 =
7 5 NG £ A
200 20,900
= 250 22,400
5 300 25,600
% BS 350 27,000
4 400 32,300
A OF2 450 35,300 7L Bty
R 2 500 42,100 P& A JLF
SR 1 550  [% 45,400
7 %
2 L 600 46,900
650 | % 74,400
700 |%* 85,800
s
Al
hF 200 20,900
% 7 250 22,400
& % 300 25,600
5 350 27,000
i 400 32,300
A 450 35,300
Z8 OF-4
, % 500 42,100
B 550 | % 45400
A 600 46,900
7 ,J[&, 650 [% 74,400 7L Bith
7 |8|% 700 |[» 85,800 7B
2 2
& |1|&
F I\ 300 29,700
B - 350 31,500
\ 400 39,400
g OF 45 450 42,700
* 4 500 | 50300
z 550 [% 54,800
- 600 58,000
it 300 39,800
4 350 44,900
L B 400 49,400
%’7 450 58,300
Pl |oF7 200 | 63,900 27V LB
s % 550 |% 70,400 P2 A JLFE
21 i 600 | 73500
T2 ~l 650 | %109,200
2 700 | *127,700
- ¥
- 14 300 39,800
559 E 350 44,900
25" 5 | 400 49,400
] 450 58,300
S A OF-8 500 63,900 27V L ZABH
}TlC/ 550 | % 70,400 FEE
x A 600 73,500
g 0 650 | 109,200
700 | *127,700
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*EAEEESETLET,
JO7—/\wvF 20224 108K (2022.851%)
i
X
o %g
P m B i & W 2 - g
E U | E AR
300 43,800
7 7 350 49,300 2
SlE 400 56,300 . i 3
| £ |OF-8S 450 65,700 AAAgeb k5
v 500 71,800 ““
F | b 550 * 76,100
600 84,400 28008
" 300 60,800 SR
i | 2 350 64,000 2
<187 400 84,300 _. y
P L |OSF-1 450 91,900 @T{/}['jﬂ;%
% 2 500 | 111,000 S50
Z | b |4 550 [ 116,500 bl
2 600 118,000 "%
al . 300 53,400 &
7 350 56,300
NE 400 70,800 AL
v|E| |OSF-2 450 80,900 At VA
7y 500 92,200 - F7
v 550 [+ 98,100
600 101,500
200 22,200
250 24,900 2
n 300 29,400 @
4 350 31,900 ¥
)i 400 35,900 N -
51 |ocr2 450 40,900 S \\
X 500 46,400 gr
W 550  [% 53,200 T
600 54,800 v
650 |% 77,300
700 [+ 93,300
] 200 20,900 i
S50 1 250 22,400 [¢
=) A 300 29,400 Y
( e 350 31,900
N\ ‘é 400 35,900 -
4 £ 450 39,600 ;
7 ™ |ocr4 500 45,000 %?
. 550  [% 53,200 72
= 600 54,800
A 650 [* 74,400 FHA Y EH -
t 700 |4 85,800 FEIEF
¥ t73
I 300 40,300 55"
350 43,900
400 49,300 —
450 55,400
OCF-45 500 63,000 e
550  [% 69,000 g
600 73,000
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MD - KD-Il 2341~ bk

BEKAE] & Dt 2022410888 (2022.8415%) 7 = > TsetiA Mg
B
X Wi /8 (HRREE)
g -
%
’%‘ 20 .E:I 90 & - 2 .E:I 1 “:. : ==
%
! .. M .. M .‘ M A M T 7 M )| i .. 7
- 11/4 4,340[50|  4,520[40 4340{50] 643025] 7,190[20] 6,820[20] 4,340[50
L 1172 4,34035]  4,520[30 4340[40]  6430[15]  7,190[12] 6,820[15] 434040
A 112X 1/4 4,520( 30 6430[15| 7,190[15| 6,820[20]  4,340[40
2 5,600[20(  5,950[15 5440[20] 8470[12] 9320[8] 8900[10] 5,270[20
s 2%1 1/4 7,600[12]  8300[12]  7,770[12] 4:87030
518 2x11/2 5100[20]  5,420[20 7,770(12]  8490[10] 7,980[12] 487025
he 2172 7,720[10] 8,580 8 7.350[12| 11,840] 6| 12,870 4| 12,470/ 4| 7,21018
V% [212x112 6,990( 12 9,800[ 8| 10620 6| 10,110[ 8] 596020
& 21/2x2 |« 6970[14] 753010 10,540] 8| 11,440[ 6] 10920/ 6] 6410[15
3 11,040 8| 11,500 6| 13,080] 4] 10,820[ 9] 15830] 4| 17,650 3] 16,910[ 3] 9,560[12 8:26,920] 4
o 3%11/2 12,360| 6| 13,260 4| 12,720 6| 7.440[12
vh 3%2 9,170| 6 12,640| 6| 14,180 3| 13850/ 4| 7,910/ 12] 28520]3
77 3%21/2 10,020/ 6| 12,130] 4 13,610[ 4| 15990 4] 15090] 4| 8:660| 12 31,1002
4 13,580 4| 14,870 3| 17.480] 2| 12,580] 4] 21,120[ 2] 24,200 2| 21,950] 2| 11,910] 8] 51,740 1 [m 32,060] 2
4X11/2 14,770 4| 15,980 3] 15,280| 3
- 4%2 15720] 2| 17,150/ 3| 16,460] 3| 9390| 8| 31,780]2
£ 4%21/2 12,870| 3 16910 2| 19,050/ 2| 18,040| 2| 10470| 8
& 4%3 12,3600 4] 13690 3] 15710] 2 18470| 2| 21,410[ 2] 19470] 2| 11,530] 6] 36,1001 [m 30,900] 2
¥ 5 24810[ 2| 26950| 2| 32,060 1| 22,890 2| 39,550( 1| 46,360 1| 41,690| 1| 20,980| 3
5%11/2 25,760 2
" 5%2 26,410 2| 27,720 1| 25,840] 1
g 5%21/2 27,850| 2| 31,040| 1] 29350] 1
T 5%3 29,870 1| 33,080| 1| 32,220 1] 16,990] 4
v 5%4 22410 2| 26,680| 1 33,280 1| 38430| 1| 34,580 1| 18,790] 2 [m:69,770| 1
6 32,8400 1] 37,190| 1| 44,200 1] 29,690] 1| 51,750 1] 64,210] 1] 557120] 1] 27,170] 3
. 6X2 35620 1| 44,130| 1| 41,730] 1
| 6x3 36,930 1| 45630| 1| 42,860] 1
& 6X4 41170| 1| 46,260| 1| 43,490| 1| 22,820| 2
b 6X5 34920 1] 39,680] 1 47,260/ 1] 55630 1| 47970 1| 25,140| 2 m:55,420] 1
8 92,910] 1]#108,380] 1 [125,490] 1| 85,960 1 |163,690| 1| 188,020] 1] 170,170 1| 78,800] 1
8%x21/2 172,400] 1
L 8x3 175,500/ 1
AL 8x4 152,440 1| 176,740| 1| 159,270/ 1| 68,540 1
TR 8X5 178,840| 1] 161,350 1| 71,040] 1
8X6 *118,430| 1 156,410 1| 180,650| 1] 162,980| 1| 72,580| 1
— 10 Ak [%186,720] 1 %248,920| 1[*168,870| 1| 336,870] 1 *373,090] 1 [x332,950| 1 [¥145,980] 1
10X4 Ax 297,890| 1] 325,620| 1
R
5/%411 10X6 A 331,990| 1 %112,220| 1
75 10X8 A 342,950| ! %x119,110] 1
WENGRERIERTY, BHEENECGY KRB, RFEFPLEETETEETET,
AHEKD Y 31> FDHTT,
MEEYEHOA ) I FIVERERLET,
@ *ENEZFEERERLET,
X AEIE 1 — Rz DERTT
-
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HEXAR & S

20224 10AhR (2022.8H7%E)

MD « KD-Il¥ 317>k
75 > TsetiAHMIFE

BT/ E(WRREE)

0>790°Y

11/2 5,060 5,180 | 20 j#%14,390/ 10 [5%16,390

2 5720(15|  6,110/15
2x11/2  [m«2,010] 5

2172 16,590| 4 9,860| 9| 83609
21/2X11/2 | 15,050| 4
21/2x2 15,570] 4 5%16,070| 6

3 # 29,390 2 12,470 6| 10,210 6
3%11/2 18,710/ 3

3x2 19,470| 3 |Wx25,740| 3 |% 29,640/ 3
3%21/2 21,910/ 2 % 30,840/ 2 5%22,660)| 5

4 $755,300| 1 16,000| 3| 15970|3
4x11/2 23,100| 3 ®:25,170 4

4x2 824,580/ 3 m:33,750| 2 |Wx51,340| 2 [#%25,820| 4
4x21/2 25,310| 2 % 36,520| 2 5%29,240| 3

4x3 28,130 2

5%2 8:27,030| 2
5%21/2 44,840/ 2 % 55,100 2

5%3 ¥%47,910| 2

5X4 %101,870| 1

= KGR KGR =12 KGR
BT HF (i (2
CO(SUS) |\ CO-BF A COS ¥
11/4 1,480(60| 2,080 |60
11/2 1,480 (50| 2,080 |50 % 6,640]25
2 1,860 40| 2,480 |40 8,420(14| 22,570| 8| 22,5708 7,200/ 18|%40,440 | 1
21/2 2,480 (30| 3,300|30|mx2,700(30| 11,850{10| 26,740 |5| 26,740 | 5 |%13,670 | 6 9,400/ 12| 41,270 | 1
3 3,320 15| 5,000 |15 16,660|6 | 33,770| 4| 33,770 | 4 |*18540 | 4| 13,140/ 8| 43,3301
4 4,300 (12| 5,980 |12 20,600| 3 | 44,460 |2 | 44,460 |2 |%26,410 |2 | 17,720/ 4| 44,860 | 1
5 75406 | 10,5406 35,1702 | 66,610| 1| 66,610 |1 26,610[ 2| 53,690 1
6 98006 | 12,8006 47,140 1| 78,780| 1| 78,780 | 1 32,870/ 2| 57,680 1
8 33,6004 40320(4 %100,860| 1 {171,810 1 (171,810 1 % 96,920 1 [%79,760 | 1
10 %54,370 | 1 15170,540| 1

BENFSEFIERTY, BHAEBENECRYRE, REFIEEETETRERT.

AEIEKD V34> bDHTY,
HENFHHDA ) I FIVRERERLES,
KENIZTEERERLET,

AU 7 —RB T DEHTY
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MD -« KD-Il 31>k
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VST-A || VSTBC20 [ M A VST-ALB L600 | A
REN X ,
K 2X @32 11,9901 12
o7 2X11/2 11,990 12
A 21/2% 932 13,680/ 10
212%11/2 13,680 8
vy 21/2%2 14,860 8
v 3 20,810] 3| 27,530] 2 2:30,150] 2 % 35,990] 3 #%58,730] 1
nz 3X 32 16,260 6
| % 3%11/2 16,260 6
& 4% 032 19,850 | 4
4x11/2 20,130 4
INT 4X2 % 21,6901 3
28 4x3 24:810|3| 309402 %49,020| 2 | 41,540]2
| 5x3 38,430 | 1 hk41,760] 1
4x3 C180 % 30,940] 2
4x3 C300 %34,430| 3
- 5x3 C180 %39,520| 1
;5) (D3 A EREREAICEVET.
G
F
R
FL
T
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\ [ SA L600 | M| TL-A(TD)
1 11/2 8,320[15|  7,770|20[x10,820] 8
2 11/2X @32 6,080 25| 7,730[15/% 8,200[15
L 2X11/2 10,510 13| 9,940/15
7 3 12,900 | 5 1 27,940| 4
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11/2%11/4
2 % 7,000[10|% 6410 [15 F—T VA | 5
2% 1 % 8,140 [12
21/2 10310 5 8,960 | 6
21/2x11/2 12,650 | 4
21/2%2 13,680 | 4
3 % 14,400 | 4 % 12,550 10 F—TUMEE | 3 | AT A | 1

MD-KD- I MD-KD- Il MD-KD- Il EBEKERER EI_“/'7:T_—7\

IS5ty |k a2 A N I D2k A S III_“/7}—7\ 77>~gt‘y P

SUS?J')IxI\ﬁ AUNAYE: N e Dk AN SUSTRIL M

A#| Fset(SUS) A¥| MD-LK-F |A¥| LK-F(SUS) |A?
11/4 1,160 | 60 1,760 |60 ¥ 4,040 |40
11/2 1,160 | 60 1,760 |60 % 4,040 |30
2 1,440 |50 2,060 |50 6,660 |30 11,660 |30 % 4,750 |25
21/2 1,870 |45 2,690 |45 2,210 |45 9,350 |20 16,560 |20 ¥ 5,540 (20
3 2,570 |30 4,250 |30 3,970 | 20 10,380 |15 18,950 |15 % 7,560 |12
4 3,200 |20 4,880 (20 12,410 |12 21,250 |12 % 8,580 |3

5 5,230 {12 8,230 12 16,740 | 5 32,110 | 5

6 6,770 |10 9,770 |10 19,130 | 3 36,720 | 3

8 13,540 | 4 20,260 | 4 44,510 | 2 65,260 | 2

10 40,570 | 1 50,650 | 1

HEKEEERE o

BRATAT2—|  E &5 H
SUSTIL bt TETE—
A#| SLA(SUS)
2 ® 2,540 |38 | 3,170 |38 [¥x 2,860 |40
21/2 % 3,500 |40 * 3,250 |26 | 4,070 |26 |x*x 4,380 |30
3 * 3,880 |30] * 4,080 {30 |* 5,760 |30 |#*x 5500 |20
4 #4540 |20] % 4,860 |20 | * 6,540 |20 |¥*x 6,280 |15
5 #5530 |12 % 7,250 |12 % 10,250 |12
6 ¥ 6780 10| % 8930 |10|x* 11,930 |10
8 * 20,880 | 4 [* 27,600 | 4
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= 90 i 90 . AT
90 ih 90 4 90 dh 4 “=. ==
9(
p 0. 2 0. i .. i V| i i T T i T 0. )
11/4 2,020(50|  2,200]40 2,020(50| 2,950({25| 3,710{20{ 3,340|20| 2,020|50
11/2 2,020|35  2,200(30 2,020|40| 2,950|15| 3,710[12| 3,340[15| 2,020|40
11/2X1 1/4 2,200(30 2,950(15| 3,710{15|  3,340[20| 2,020|40
2 2,720{20 3,070{15 2,560(20] 4,150[12] 50008 | 4,580[10] 2,390{20
2X11/4 3,560|12|  4,260[12] 3,730[12] 2,270]30
2X11/2 2,500{20| 2,820{20 3,730{12| 4/450{10| 3,940|12| 2,270|25
21/2 3,980(10| 4,840| 8 3610(12| 6,230[6| 7.260{4| 6,8604| 3,470(18
21/2X11/2 3,960( 12 4900( | 5720 6| 5210[8| 2,930]20
21/2%2 |x 3660|114 4,220[10 5360[ 8| 6,260{6| 5740/ 6| 3,100|15
3 5900\ 8| 6,360|6| 79404| 5680|9| 8120[4| 9940/3| 9200 3| 4420(12 m:21,780| 4
3X%11/2 6,060 6| 6,960 4| 6420[ 6| 3,710(12
3%2 5,160| 6 6,060 6| 7,600[3| 7,270[ 4| 3,900|12| 20,500|3
3X21/2 5580| 6| 7,690| 4 6,600 4| 8980| 4| 8080 4| 4.220|12[% 22,2202
4 7,180 4| 8470|3| 11,080 2| 6,180| 4| 11,520[ 2| 14,600 2| 12,350 2| 5510| 8| 389401 [m 25660| 2
4X11/2 72100 4| 8420 3| 7,720|3
42 7880/ 2| 9310/3| 862003 4,750|8| 22,500|2
4X21/2 7,800| 3 8,640 2| 10,780| 2| 9,770 2| 5,400 8
4X3 % 6,590 4| 7,920|3| 9940|2 9,500 2| 12,440| 2| 10,500\ 2| 5,760| 6| 24,560(1 [m 25,1302
5 14,350 2| 16,490| 2| 21,600| 1| 12,430| 2| 23,860/ 1| 30,670/ 1| 26,000 1| 10,520| 3
5%X11/2 14,140| 2
5X2 14,510[ 2| 15,820 1| 13,940| 1
5X21/2 15,520| 2| 18,710 1| 17,020| 1
5%3 16,840| 1| 20,050 1| 19,190[ 1| 9,190| 4
5X4 13,980| 2| 18,250| 1 19,620| 1| 24,770 1| 20,920/ 1| 10,360] 2 |m52,910| 1
6 19,300/ 1| 23,650| 1| 30,660| 1| 16,150| 1| 31,440| 1| 43,900| 1| 34,810[ 1| 13,630| 3
6X2 20,640 1| 29,150 1| 26,750| 1
6X3 20,820 1| 29,520{ 1| 26,750|
6X4 24,430| 1| 29,520 1| 26,750/ 1| 12,850] 2
6X5 22,920| 1| 27,680| 1 28,490| 1| 36,860| 1| 29,200/ 1| 13,140] 2 43,420 1
8 65,830 1% 81,300 1 |%98,410| 1| 58880]| 1(¥123,070| 1| 147,400| 1| 129,550| 1| 51,720] 1
8%21/2 %143,450| 1
8%3 %145,850| 1
8x4 %122,160[ 1| 146,460| 1| 128,990| 1| 51,800| 1
8X5 146,530( 1| 129,040/ 1| 52,270 1
8X6 x 98,120| 1 %122,560| 1| 146,800| 1| 129,130| 1| 52,270| 1
10 A% [x105,580] 1 %167,780| 1|*87,730| 1| 215,160| 1 *251,380| 1 [*211,240| 1 |* 64,840| 1
10X4 A 213,550| 1| 241,280| 1
10X6 A 244,080| 1 *64,880] 1
10X8 Ax 248,270] 1 *65,000] 1
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11/2 3,900(20| 4,020 |20 %x14,390|10|3%16,390| 10
2 4280|15| 4,670(15
2X11/2  |mx 7,970| 5
2172 10,980| 4 7,990| 9| 6490|9
21/2%11/2 | 10,150 4
21/2X2 10,390/ 4 #%12,760| 6
3 %21,680| 2 9,900| 6| 7,640|6
3%11/2 12,410/ 3
3x2 12,890| 3 |mx19,160| 3 |* 23,060 3
3%21/2 14,900| 2 % 23,830/ 2 %%18,220] 5
4 %%5,700/ 1 12,800 |3 | 12,770| 3
4%11/2 15,540/ 3 8:20,810| 4
4X2 B 16,740| 3 m:25,910| 2 [W43,500| 2 [x%21,180| 4
4X21/2 17,040| 2 % 28,250/ 2 %%24,170| 3
4%3 19,160| 2
5%2 m:20,360| 2
5%21/2 32,510] 2 % 42,770 2
53 5%34,880] 2
5X4 % 88,210/ 1

S0 EGE K 208 KRN
SUSHIL M el %ééﬁﬁﬁﬁéégﬁﬁ BRON | oy, | PR
HEHT | 47 8
Mi|CO(SUS) M| CO-BF A%| COS ‘M COS-T |Mi|COST-II |A¥| COS-F |Mi| MD-U |\| FCTP |A¥
11/4 1,480|60| 2,080|60
11/2 1,480(50| 2,080|50 % 4,320(25
2 1,860(40| 2,480(40 5540|14| 19,690/ 8| 19,690]| 8 4,320|18|%40,440| 1
21/2 248030/ 3,300|30|mx 2,700({30| 8,110|10| 23,000/ 5| 23,000| 5 |#11,800]6 5660|12| 41,270| 1
3 3,320(15 5,000|15 11,5206 | 28,630 4| 28,6304 |#15970|4 8,000 8 | 43,330|1
4 4,300(12| 5,980]12 14,2003 | 38,060 2| 38,0602 |%23,210(2| 11,3204 | 44,860|1
5 75406 | 105406 24,7102 | 56,150/ 1| 56,150] 1 16,150 2| 53,690| 1
6 9,800\ 6| 12,800 6 33,600| 1| 65240| 1| 652401 19,3301 2| 57,680] 1
8 33,600| 4| 40,320] 4 %73,780( 1| 144,730| 1| 144,730| 1 % 69,840( 1|*x79,760]| 1
10 %54,370| 1 189,400 1
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2X 32 9,110|12
2x11/2 9,110|12
212X @32 9,940(10
212%x11/2 9,940| 8
21/2x2 11,120/ 8
3 15670] 3| 22,390] 2 8:25,010| 2 * 30,850/ 3 [%58,730] 1
3X @32 11,120 6
3x11/2 11,120 6
4% @32 # 13,450 | 4
4x11/2 13,730/ 4
4x2 %15,290| 3
4x3 18410|3 | 24,540|2 %42,620| 2 | 35,140|2
5%3 27,970 1 31,300/ 1
4x3 C180 % 24,540| 2
4x3 300 %28,030] 3
5x3 C180 %29,060] 1

(e EEmBERERICBIET.

TLBEKA
TIUR
AH| SA L600 | Af|TL-A(TL) | Al #| TLCTL-L) VRA-L |A¥|VRA-L-260 | A%
11/2 7,160(15 6,610(20|%% 9,660 | 8
11/2X @32 6,080 |25/ 7,730|15|% 8,200(15
2X11/2 % 9,070|13|% 8,500(15
3 12,900|5 [% 27,940 4
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A VRA-P VST-P
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M10 190 100 280
M12 190 100
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11/2x11/4 o187
2 % 4120 10 % 3,530 15 F—7 Vi | 5 z2
2X1 % 5260 |12
21/2 5890 | 5 45540 | 6 -
21/2x1102 7,070 | 4 57
21/2%2 7,820 | 4 el
3 % 6460 | 4 % 4610 |10 F—T UM |3 | £ 7 /g | 1 1%
&
KA MD-KD- I MD-KD-1l | EAHKEER | OvyI—R -
S e k| TIvTRy b | T5vTev b | AvsT-x | Ty b | UEERIPA Nz
SUSRILME | NUTTU—B| 75094y b | SUSRILMY 37
Fset(SUS) | A% LK-F(SUS) [A2 ‘ I
11/4 1,160 | 60 1,760 |60 % 4040 140
1172 1,160 |60 1,760 |60 % 4,040 [30 a7
2 1,440 |50 2,060 |50 6,660 |30 11,660 |30 %4750 |25 £
21/2 1,870 |45 2,690 |45 2,210 | 45 9,350 |20 16,560 |20 % 5540 |20 i
3 2,570 |30 4,250 |30 3970 |20| 10380 |15 18,950 |15 % 7,560 |12
4 3,200 | 20 4,880 |20 12410 [12] 21,250 |12 % 8580 |3
5 5,230 |12 8,230 |12 16,740 | 5 32,110 | 5 .
6 6,770 |10 9,770 |10 19,130 | 3 36,720 | 3 F
8 13,540 | 4 20,260 | 4 44510 | 2 65,260 | 2 1
10 40,570 | 1 50,650 | 1 g
1%
sokssE | gokenE J
1R BES 8
7E72— | SUSKIL M L
A#| SLA(SUS)
2 kS 2,540 (38| 3,170 (38 | %k 2,860 (40 11/4 140 -
2172 %3500 [40] % 3,250 26| % 4070 |26 |#x 4380 [30 112 140 )
3 ¥ 3,880 (30| * 4,080 30| * 5760 |30 %% 5500 |20 5 170 £7
4 %4540 [20] % 45860 120] % 6,540 [20 %% 6,280 |15 2172 220 22X
5 % 5530 [12] % 7,250 [12] % 10,250 |12 3 250
6 % 6,780 |10 % 8930 [10] % 11,930 |10 4 290 S
8 % 20880 | 4 | % 27,600 | 4
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5 TR | TR Y Y
BN i 90°L | 90°LL | 9O°LLS | 45° L | ST Y LT | s | koo | wrY
I 11/4 % 56300% 6010 % 5490(% 8440|* 9,710/% 9,120|% 5460
S 1172 %5890 6330 5750  8890| 10,170 9640 5720
A [ 112%x11/4 % 6,210 % 8710[% 9,560 % 9300|% 5660
2 % 7990 8780 7,600| 12360 14210, 13,180 7,400
ey 2Xx11/4 % 10,530(% 11,870 % 10,890 % 6,530
41 2x11/2 | 7,040 7660 10910 12,380| 11,380| 6,610 m: 17,360
?\f 21/2 % 11,2000 12,680 10,460| 17,460 20,480 18,960| 10,130 24,650
"7 [ 2m2x112 9,880 13,840 15530 14530/ 8,100 21,060
21/2x2 |+ 9880 11,160 15280| 17,490 16360| 8,960 22,040
- 3 % 15790]  17,150|% 19,160] 15040| 23,880 27,930 25810 13,570|% 39,690
P 3%11/2 17,290 19,150| 18,110/ 10,120 25,940
| 3x2 13,350 18850| 21,290| 20,060/ 10,850 27,080 |mx32,260/ 3 35,680| 39,280
3%21/2 14,690| % 17,240 21,120] 24240 22,490 11,810| % 29,800 % 38,550 | # 45,230
4 % 20,560 23,180|% 25500/ 18740 32420 38600 34430 17,360 #071,290 | = 77,810
7 4x11/2 % 21,300(% 23,450] % 22,250 % 32,570
e 4%2 22910] 26,090, 24,250| 13,620 |mx 34,360 B 43,470 | % 44,730
F 4x21/2 19,360 25240 29,420, 27,150 15,180 35960 % 45,130
4%3 % 18,590  21,160|% 23,240 27,970| 33370, 29,700 16,840 39,680 % 55,920
. 5 % 35910  40,310|* 42,600 32,210| 57390 70,890 61,150, 29,340
FL 5%11/2 % 34,900
I/ 5%2 % 36,480[% 39,750 % 37,110
5%21/2 39,520] 44,760 41,850 % 57,570 % 65,710
- 53 42850 48,730 46,310| 24,020 61,180
’l'/ 5X4 33,930| * 37,300 48,190 57,430 50,760| 25,910 %122,810 | m¢97,020
F4 6 % 47,340 54830|% 59,670 41,760 82,150 96,000 82,150, 37,290
b 6X2 % 54,060|% 57,990 % 54,060
- 6%3 52,380| 63,8200 59,010
6x4 58,830 68560 62,630 31,200
4 6X5 50,970 # 53,910 69,260] 82,450, 70,920 36,540
AN 8 #119,330| 147,730 145,280 | # 106,420| 210,960 | 244,060| 219,020/ 94,980
8%21/2 # 198,590
— 8x3 % 202,100
o 8x4 #173,830| % 203,100| 183,090/ 80,510
Ef ;\}T} 8X5 % 212,220| %190,060[% 84,090
e 8X6 133,040 203,500 % 221,880 196,600/ 86,630
10 281,360 1#399,430]1#247,600 529,950 1 598,430|11:522,3201:204,060
10x4 1#489,550(1:4541,890
# 10%6 550,760 1#170,760
] 10%8 565,480 177,620
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11/4 ¢ 2130[% 2700[% 1060|5 1760| .

112 % 6750 % 6,59 + 9850 2230|x 2g10| 1160 1760| K

2 % 8130 |% 8280| 12,180 34,670 * 34,670 £ 11,610[% 3110|% 3700| 1440 2060| A -
212 | 13460 % 11210| 17,300 42,080| * 42,080| « 18990 |% 15080 % 4290 |% 5070| 1870 2690

3 17320 % 14630 | 24,070 | 51,860| # 51,860 # 26350 % 21,410(% 6120 | 7730| 2570|  4250| s

4 ¥ 23510 % 22060| 29160 | % 65840 65840 * 36880 |% 29410% 7820 % o9430| 3200 48s0| IV

5 51,110 | %101,030 | % 101,030 ¥ 42,560)% 13080 % 15050| 5230| 8230 2T

6 68,460 | * 117,410 %117,410 % 52630 % 16820 % 19700| 6770| 9770 '%
8 139,160 | %243,410 | 243,410 % 156,210]% 45,140 | = 51580 | * 13,540 % 20,260
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el 114 |+ 3310% 3,690 % 3170|%  4960[% 6,230 % 5640 % 3,140
2 112 |* 3570, 4010 3430| 5410 6690 6160 3,400
11/2X11/4 % 3,890 % 5230|% 6080 % 5820 % 3,340
v s 2 % 51100 5900 4720| 8040 9890 8860 4,520
51 2x11/4 % 6490[x 7,830 % 6850 % 3930
s 2x11/2 |« 4440 5060 6870 8340 7,340  4010|mx13,320
'Z 212 |x 7460 8940 6,720| 11,850| 14,870| 13350  6,390|% 19,040
21/2x11/2 6,850 8940 10630 9,630| 5070 16,160
21/2x2  |= 6570 7,850 10,100 12,310/ 11,180| 5650 % 16,860
;/\/é 3 % 10,650] 12,010% 14020 9,900| 16,170| 20220] 18,00| 8430 31,980
| 3%11/2 10990| 12,850| 11,810, 6,390 19,640
3x2 9,340 12270|  14,710] 13480 6,840 % 20,500 |mx25,680 | 29,100] 31,260
3%21/2 10,250] # 12,800 14110 17,230| 15480 7,370 |% 22,790 % 31,540 # 36,350
B 4 % 14,160 16,780(% 19,100 12,340| 22820 29,000/ 24,830 10,960 #M61,690| # 65,010
2 4X11/2 % 13,740[% 15890 % 14,690 % 25,010
¥ 4x2 15070 18,250 16410/ 8980 m: 26,520 B 35,630 # 35,450
4%21/2 14,290 16,970 21,150| 18,880, 10,110 27,690 % 36,860
et 4x3  |x 12,8200 15390|% 17,470 19,000 24400 20,730, 11,070 30,710 % 44,380
L 5 % 25450 29,850( 32,140 21,750 41,700 55200 45460 18,880
i) 5%11/2 % 23,280
5%2 ¥ 24,580(% 27,850| % 25,210
— 5%21/2 27,19 32,430] 29,520 ¥ 45,240 % 53,380
W 53 29,820 35700] 33280 16,220/ 48,150
£ 5x4 25,500/ % 28,870 34530| 43770| 37,100 17,480 109,150 | m#80,160
b 6 % 33,8000 41290(% 46,130 28,220 61840 75690 61,840 23,750
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50 30,400
& 75 37,200
5 SRMSV-DK AT LA
3 ? B WSPZ RNz
b
7z |
50 66,900
— 65 79,200
80 87,100 25328
L2 SRMH-TK 100 92,800 N5v% BTA
Sal 125 | 194,600
i 150 232,500
— |7 50 87,300
g\ > , 65 92,100
fa 7 1 5] 80 100,500 = y
K 71 \ ATV LA
@ ¥ i B[ SROH-TK 100 | 109,200 ELA
g K 125 213,100
N K 150 257,200




KENFFUHAY ET
a _
PREESS 20226108KR (2022.8%5%)
#
= gy | FERANE | EEE | 2702w |mewsmsn | @REms | 5
[£ /min] JU—R&Elkd] | ENEM | AVFENEM| BESTEM =
— . ) 50 50.0 16.6 469,000 441,000 424,000
,77\6 e ;éi s 70 700 232 544,000 497,000 477,000
HGS-NYCKET 120 120.0 39.8 665,000 603,000 577,000 #
150 150.0 49.8 791,000 717,000 686,000 i
Wit HiERE R 200 2000 66.4 930,000 842,000 804,000 5
W27 L 2% 250 2500 83.0 1,135,000 1,028,000 983,000
WEGERAR 300 3000 99.6 1,287,000 1,166,000 1,115,000
W3 400 4000 132.8 1,459,000 1,316,000 1,256,000 | s
4 | 500 3750 1245 2,001,000 1,727,000 1636000 | 2Kl
7| 800 600.0 199.2 2,584,000 2,127,000 2,037,000 | x -
A | 1000 750.0 249.0 3,174,000 2,637,000 2,532,000
= 500 3750 1245 2,505,000 1,872,000 1,733,000
ATVLAE | T 800 600.0 199.2 3,124,000 2,276,000 2,132,000 °L
AR 2 | 1000 750.0 249.0 3,845,000 2,820,000 2,646,000 bl
71) —APESER = | s00 375.0 1245 3,011,000 1,982,000 1,809,000 Ny
JIA-U-XT-HG | T [ 800 600.0 199.2 3,957,000 2,528,000 2,246,000 'z
o 6 | 1000 750.0 249.0 5,446,000 3,280,000 2,868,000
:??%ﬁfg = 500 3750 1245 3,480,000 2,144,000 1,878,000
mEERA AL | || 800 600.0 199.2 4,638,000 2,717,000 2,350,000 2
m4fEst 14| 1000 750.0 249.0 6,263,000 3,489,000 2,979,000 7
= 500 3750 1245 4,242,000 2,355,000 1,994,000
T 800 600.0 199.2 5,043,000 2,828,000 2410000 | ——
20 [ 1000 750.0 249.0 6,852,000 3,671,000 3,064,000 .
. , 50 500 16.6 523,000 495,000 478,000 z
Z\E 7 ;éz s 70 700 232 600,000 553,000 533,000 &
(I CSNKE 120 120.0 39.8 730,000 668,000 642,000 ¥
' 150 150.0 49.8 852,000 778,000 747,000
WS - rhimsssm| 200 2000 66.4 1,030,000 942,000 904,000
WXL A% 250 2500 83.0 1,229,000 1,122,000 1,077,000 B
WEVERAR 300 3000 99.6 1,390,000 1,269,000 1,218,000 *
m3iEt 400 4000 132.8 1,570,000 1,427,000 1,367,000 >
F 5 B0y EEHE 300H
50 HGS-NX50E -ET 182,000
70 HGS-NX70E -ET 194,000
257V RS 120 HGS-NX120E-ET 210,000
BRERAHE FIF | 150 HGS-NX150E-ET 234,000
(BrEtBERANT H) | 200 HGS-NX200E-ET 268,000
KSE-U-NX3% 250 HGS-NX250E-ET 293,000
300 HGS-NX300E-ET 317,000
400 HGS-NX400E-ET 358,000
o = gy | FAMAME | WERE [ 27 L2 [wrwsmmn| @Ewms |
[£/min] JU—RElkgl|  BNEM | AvIFENEM| BREAEM | 555
259 L R 50 50.0 16.6 524,000 496,000 479,000 g
1) % ipeese 70 70.0 232 608,000 561,000 541,000
HGS-NX%PD 120 120.0 39.8 738,000 676,000 650000 | ——
1 150 150.0 49.8 868,000 794,000 763,000
mitchiEgEg | | 200 2000 66.4 1,039,000 951,000 913,000 "
W27 L 2% 250 2500 83.0 1,300,000 1,193,000 1,148,000 o
W1 TRAR 300 300.0 99.6 1,458,000 1,337,000 1,286,000
m3iEt 400 400.0 132.8 1,633,000 1,490,000 1430000 | —
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XENZFUDLAVET,

Bﬂ%%ﬁ 20225108k (2022.8%|7%E)
#
& o s | FEMARE | BEMESE | 27ULRW |@iRMSmm | SRR
- [£ /min] 1) —X&lkg] ENEM Ay FEAEM | ERENEM
50 50.0 16.6 575,000 504,000 483,000
70 70.0 23.2 694,000 591,000 565,000
% =| 120 120.0 39.8 858,000 717,000 682,000
5 T [ 150 150.0 49.8 997,000 837,000 797,000
i 2| 200 200.0 66.4 1,181,000 997,000 949,000
250 250.0 83.0 1,482,000 1,250,000 1,192,000
300 300.0 99.6 1,645,000 1,397,000 1,332,000
. 400 400.0 132.8 1,908,000 1,571,000 1,483,000
2 50 50.0 16.6 649,000 520,000 501,000
z- 70 70.0 232 770,000 619,000 588,000
Lo [ 120 120.0 39.8 967,000 758,000 716,000
— . s T80 150.0 49.8 1,112,000 880,000 833,000
57 | ATV L AR | g [ 200 200.0 66.4 1,433,000 1,060,000 998,000
pL |7 )—ABREER | [Tos0 2500 83.0 1,806,000 1,333,000 1,256,000
15 [HES-NXXPD 300 3000 99.6 1,984,000 1,482,000 1,398,000
& | miprhims 400 400.0 132.8 2,236,000 1,659,000 1,561,000
BT L 258 50 50.0 16.6 670,000 526,000 506,000
B/ 1 THEAR 70 70.0 232 873,000 639,000 603,000
oo | m3ER | 120 120.0 39.8 1,119,000 789,000 738,000
77 % 150 150.0 4938 1,268,000 910,000 854,000
1q |200 200.0 66.4 1,628,000 1,130,000 1,044,000
- 250 250.0 83.0 2,060,000 1,426,000 1,316,000
300 300.0 99.6 2,245,000 1,576,000 1,460,000
E 400 400.0 132.8 2,530,000 1,747,000 1,612,000
& 50 50.0 16.6 685,000 530,000 508,000
¥ 70 70.0 232 914,000 653,000 611,000
_ s | 120 120.0 39.8 1,178,000 808,000 749,000
T 150 150.0 49.8 1,330,000 931,000 867,000
g 20| 200 200.0 66.4 1,690,000 1,156,000 1,061,000
* 250 250.0 83.0 2,083,000 1,460,000 1,338,000
o 300 300.0 99.6 2,340,000 1,611,000 1,482,000
400 400.0 132.8 2,676,000 1,789,000 1,637,000
1z
; w5 b6y BEE 125H 200H 300H 400H 500H
g 50 | HGS-NX50PD | 134,000 161,000 188,000 209,000 237,000
70 | HGS-NX70PD | 144,000 174,000 203,000 227,000 256,000
27 L8 120 | HGS-NX120PD | 152,000 184,000 208,000 238,000 268,000
o | BRERAHE EIF | 150 | HGS-NX150PD | 167,000 203,000 237,000 270,000 304,000
31 | IR AMDELS) 200 | HGS-NX200PD | 186,000 225,000 261,000 297,000 339,000
72 | KSB-NX3% 250 | HGS-NX250PD | 197,000 237,000 281,000 320,000 360,000
300 | HGS-NX300PD | 224,000 269,000 321,000 365,000 422,000
400 | HGS-NX400PD | 251,000 303,000 359,000 420,000 479,000
X 2”33(“ "5 3} HEEE 100H 200H 300H 400H 500H
v
Z5Y 50 | HGS-NX50PD 89,000 116,000 143,000 172,000 195,000
70 | HGS-NX70PD 98,000 126,000 156,000 182,000 212,000
— | RF VL AE 120 | HGS-NX120PD | 104,000 135,000 160,000 191,000 222,000
PHEESSAMN T EIF | 150 | HGS-NX150PD | 113,000 148,000 183,000 218,000 252,000
] B, T L) 200 | HGS-NX200PD | 122,000 165,000 203,000 240,000 285,000
g KSK-NX 3% 250 | HGS-NX250PD | 134,000 173,000 220,000 260,000 303,000
300 | HGS-NX300PD | 158,000 213,000 269,000 320,000 381,000
S 400 | HGS-NX400PD [ 171,000 231,000 290,000 354,000 416,000
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HEGEUHAY £ T,
20225108k (2022.8%I%E)
?ﬁ
5 = g | FERARE | WEEE | A7 LA |@RmewEs| WREmE | &
[ £ /min] 71) — A &lkg] EMNEM | AvFEMER| EXRECEM =
5 | 500 3750 1245 2,146,000 1,871,000 1,780,000
7| 800 600.0 199.2 2,760,000 2,302,000 2,213,000
B [ 1000 7500 2490 3,348,000 2,811,000 2,706,000 i
258 |E| 500 3750 1245 2,649,000 2,016,000 1,877,000 5
) T | 800 600.0 199.2 3,299,000 2,452,000 2,307,000 %
A1) —2pagese 2 | 1000 7500 2490 4,019,000 2,994,000 2,819,000
JASXT-HG | 2= | 500 3750 1245 3,155,000 2,126,000 1,954,000
T [ 800 600.0 199.2 4,132,000 2,704,000 2422000 | e
WtHEREA | 6 | 1000 7500 249.0 5,619,000 3,454,000 3,042,000 | AL
WMATLAR Tl 500 3750 1245 3,624,000 2,289,000 2022000 | 2 -
:i;gﬁj"“kﬂ T [ 800 600.0 199.2 4,815,000 2,894,000 2,526,000
14| 1000 7500 2490 6,436,000 3,663,000 3,153,000 —
=] 500 3750 1245 4,386,000 2,499,000 2,138,000 °7
T 800 600.0 199.2 5,219,000 3,003,000 2,586,000 bl
20| 1000 7500 2490 7,025,000 3,845,000 3,238,000 5%
25 LA 50 50.0 166 629,000 601,000 584,000 &
50~ 2 pReese 70 70.0 232 715,000 668,000 648,000
HCSNX PO 120 120.0 39.8 878,000 816,000 790,000
150 150.0 49.8 1,026,000 952,000 921,000 4
WFSEE 200 2000 664 1,248,000 1,160,000 1,122,000 77
W27 LA 250 2500 83.0 1,514,000 1,407,000 1,362,000
W)\ TARAT 300 300.0 99.6 1,690,000 1,569,000 1,518,000 —
W3 400 400.0 1328 1,905,000 1,762,000 1,702,000
FRPAU 50 50.0 166 376,000 348,000 331,000 ?
51— 2 ks 70 70.0 232 452,000 405,000 385,000 ]
HGR-NYGKET 120 1200 39.8 516,000 454,000 428,000 #
150 150.0 498 617,000 543,000 512000 |
Wit hiBRE 200 2000 664 657,000 569,000 531,000
WFRPEY 250 2500 83.0 784,000 677,000 632,000 #h
WEE AL 300 3000 99.6 975,000 854,000 803,000 *
W3 400 4000 1328 1,548,000 1,405,000 1,345,000 o
S MO BEEHE 300H W
50 HGR-NX50ET 174,000 2
I e —— 5
ST S
T , \\
fﬁﬂéﬁﬁ%@ T HGR-NX250ET 281,000 % ?
300 HGR-NX300ET 318,000 7z
400 HGR-NX400ET 352,000
s = g | FEANRE | WEEK | A7ULAR [@RERES| WRERE |
[£ /min] 71) —X&l[kg] B Ef Ay FEMNEM | EXRENTEM 554
— 50 50.0 166 401,000 373,000 356000 | 4"
jutf - 70 70.0 232 526,000 479,000 459,000
! 120 1200 398 591,000 529,000 503000 | ——
HGR-NX>P 150 150.0 498 716,000 642,000 611,000
—— 200 2000 66.4 803,000 715,000 677,000 @
BFRPE 250 250.0 83.0 940,000 833,000 788,000 o
W/ FRAR 300 3000 99.6 1,162,000 1,041,000 990,000
W3t 400 400.0 1328 1,633,000 1,490,000 1430000 | —

101



XENZFUDLAVE T,

Bﬁ%%ﬁ 2022 108hR (2022.8%%E)
1
%;é 5 = 2e) HERNRE | *%EE—FHS ATV LAR | HREGAREN . flﬁl*&@ﬁiﬁ
= [£ /min] 1) —X&lkg] ENEM Aoy FEAEM | ERENEM
50 50.0 166 452,000 381,000 360,000
70 70.0 232 612,000 509,000 483,000
% = | 120 1200 39.8 711,000 570,000 535,000
5 T| 150 150.0 498 845,000 685,000 645,000
e 2 [ 200 200.0 664 945,000 761,000 713,000
250 250.0 83.0 1,122,000 890,000 832,000
300 3000 99.6 1,349,000 1,101,000 1,036,000
s 400 400.0 1328 1,908,000 1,571,000 1,483,000
70 50 50.0 166 526,000 397,000 378,000
25 70 70.0 232 688,000 537,000 506,000
| 120 1200 39.8 820,000 611,000 569,000
— 21150 150.0 498 960,000 728,000 681,000
ey | L[ 200 200.0 66.4 1,197,000 824,000 762,000
bl |FRPE ] 250 2500 83.0 1,446,000 973,000 896,000
" IzG)R N)@EEP%%E 300 300.0 99.6 1,688,000 1,186,000 1,102,000
& -NX3: 400 400.0 132.8 2,236,000 1,659,000 1,561,000
T 50 50.0 166 547,000 403,000 383,000
WERPSY 70 70.0 232 791,000 557,000 521,000
D2 sy TEAR | 120 120.0 39.8 972,000 642,000 591,000
77 (st & 150 1500 498 1,116,000 758,000 702,000
s [ 200 200.0 664 1,392,000 894,000 808,000
_ 250 250.0 83.0 1,700,000 1,066,000 956,000
300 3000 99.6 1,949,000 1,280,000 1,164,000
7 400 400.0 1328 2,530,000 1,747,000 1,612,000
& 50 50.0 166 562,000 407,000 385,000
¥ 70 700 232 832,000 571,000 529,000
- | 120 1200 39.8 1,031,000 661,000 602,000
T 150 150.0 498 1,178,000 779,000 715,000
#p 50| 200 2000 664 1,454,000 920,000 825,000
% 250 250.0 83.0 1,723,000 1,100,000 978,000
> 300 300.0 99.6 2,044,000 1,315,000 1,186,000
400 400.0 1328 2,676,000 1,789,000 1,637,000
1z
;F " 8 HU | EAHE 100H 200H 300H 400H 500H
b 50 | HGRNX50P | 72000 | 99,000 | 116000 | 124,000 | 144,000
70 | HGRNX70P | 94000 | 108000 | 122,000 | 138000 | 148,000
FRP% ] 120 | HGR-NX120P | 107,000 | 122,000 | 139,000 | 150000 | 167,000
oy Z\'jﬂ_:ﬁ PRSREEA | 150 | HGR-NX150P | 121,000 | 133000 | 152000 | 170000 | 188,000
>0 c L . [[200 | HGR-Nx200p | 126,000 | 145000 | 164000 | 182,000 | 201,000
7z |[EESHELF)  [550 [ HGRNX250P | 135000 | 162,000 | 181,000 | 202,000 | 221,000
KR-NX3% 300 | HGR-NX300P | 151,000 | 173000 | 199000 | 220,000 | 241,000
400 | HGRNX400P | 176000 | 204000 | 233,000 | 259,000 | 290,000
£74
! # B G} REAT
. 27—\
GTA T —/\—
GTSC-M 22,000
J)—AR/E Y b 30.000

‘ ME X B ‘

(17 —A50%A)
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PREEES

20225 108kR (2022.8%I%E)

F = U SR A [RBE=[L] B Ef

B 25 L 28 50 50 50 55 3 258,000

A1) — 2 fReese 60 50 50 65 3 311,000

GF-P 70 65 65 75 3 361,000

W/ N1 TEAR

FREBR FRP&Y 425 40 50 15 - 145,000

5'1) — Z BREES2 530 40 50 30 - 175,000

OGF-PF

W\ TEAR

B 50 50 50 8 2 173,000

4) — R AL

T8R

W/ N1 TEAR

| Fakid]
50 - 80 55 3 406,000

RRE X5y L 28 60 - 80 65 3 430,000

FAIWHY UV REEE 70 - 80 75 3 502,000

OB 80 - 80 100 3 544,000
90 - 100 120 3 619,000

BEAEEAL 100 - 100 155 3 739,000
120 - 100 185 5 858,000
50 80 80 55 3 446,000

BRI 27 L R 60 80 80 65 3 472,000

FAIVHY U BESE 70 80 80 75 3 551,000

OA-P 80 80 80 100 3 586,000
90 100 100 125 3 656,000

W/ TEAR 100 100 100 155 3 812,000
120 100 100 185 5 932,000

BRI 25 L 8 35 50 50 9 3 247,000

7S X 2 [ages 40 50 50 13 3 274,000

PF-P 50 50 50 23 3 328,000

W/ N1 TEAR

FEER FRPSY 425 40 50 15 3 154,000

7S5 R 2Pk 530 40 50 30 3 181,000

OPR

W/ N1 TEAR

ERER Sk m 50 50 50 48 - 209,000

7S A ZBEEEES

PTd

W\ TEAR

[ [Eep s

[r——— 50 50 50 27 - 564,000

TS X 2BEERR

PTg (&i&EIESR)

W/ N1 TEAR

| Sy
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2924 )V(FCD)&

— N D=~ ,3
,\é.\7J<F';§Js¥_ 202267 8KR (2022.5%1%F) a9/ 7Y
7
xK — . — .
i R 5K 750 10K 757
= ¥ U
2 = d—F 21 =| a—+
15 1,130 1,440 2,230 1,430 1,900 2,700
g 20 1,240 1,590 2,230 1,540 2,070 2,700
5 25 1,380 1,930 2,530 2,240 2,930 4,010
5 32 1,730 2,420 3,830 2,630 3,610 5,320
40 1,900 2,530 4,120 2,820 4,030 5,830
50 2,100 3,020 5,140 3,540 4,980 6,960
RH0t 65 3,430 4,910 6,640 4370 6,730 9,120
*'/gfjb, 80 4,800 6,670 10,520 5,310 7,800 11,330
100 5,640 7,800 11,900 6,350 9,360 13,340
125 7,280 10,400 15,330 9,780 13,970 21,140
— 150 9,360 14,520 20,060 12,480 18,170 26,140
o7
B
HF
AV
%2
&
INT
YA
F7
|
a]
&
2
HE
ES)
@R
FL
le
1%
|
7
2
L
/
ko
)
v
72
N7
>714
v AL
75
A
7K
&
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RREEF T103-0023 REHFHREBABAEST H2HF115
HFBABAETEJLSF
2 03-5200-3148 FAX 03-5200-0690

ABRERF T550-0011 KERAFARHERMKZEITH13E15S
71I4 FEIBF
7 06-6531-7570 FAX 06-6531-9977

ZZ B I i T636-0246 ZTHEMRKIBAREATR580F15
B 0744-33-2778

LIRS ¥ Fr T007-0824 ILIRHTHREEMERIKITH2E37S
2 011-786-6322

WAL HEEFT T984-0002 {lATEMEHETEA-2-6
B 022-287-4470

MBHIRFT T950-0943 FiREHFBEHHRXLMMHH1-5-6
& 025-283-3270

EHHERAT T381-0012 REHAFHE2361-1
& 026-295-2126

tFEHRPT T921-8842 HIIEH4mHER1THE
& 076-294-5595

(25 M H R PT T422-8034 ERREEERFETHEL X S#22-16-26
& 054-237-3568

HEHARFT T455-0834 ZHEMARAEFITH1ER
& 052-384-7355

FPEHKRPE T731-0138 LETREBMXHKEITH24%15
- 082-871-0130

[E 1L E B8RP T700-0973 ML AEX FHEF312-104
@ 086-246-3380

E HERPr T770-8008 HESEESTHAEMIET1-9
@ 088-662-3960

AMHEERFF T811-2104 EEEEERFEAHIF369-15
B 092-934-3427

SHELWEDEIV-F1T 0120 195 208

(% .PHS.IPEFE,POBRIFICEDIEP HRELAL)
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